15

Parts Manual

I 8

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Tanks
QA Controls™
TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology

[w]E=[=] For the latest Parts manuals and other
language Operator manuals, visit:

[w] www.tennantco.com/manuals
c € 9002369
Rev. 10 (06-2015)

www tennantco.com IRET O RN



TENNANT
USA 1- 800 - 553 - 8833
UL FE1ImeE

MODEL 1220

w0cEL WSy

WOLTAGE 1m
FREQUENCY 80 Hi
CURRENT

POWER
SERIAL #
x

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
J 54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above
Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.
Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) ldentify the machine model.
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label. | piease fill out at time of installation for
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from future reference.
the parts list. Model No. -
EN | 4. Identify the part number and quantity.
Do not order by page or reference numbers. Serial No. -
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number, | yachine Options -
billing and shipping address, phone number and achine Bpions
purchase order number. Sales Rep. -
6. Provide detail shipping instructions. Sales Rep. phone no. -
(D) V - identifies an assembly Customer ID Number -
A - identifies parts included in assembly Installation Date -
Tennant N.V.

Industrielaan 6 5405 AB

P.O. Box 6 5400 AA Uden- The Netherlands
europe@tennantco.com
www.tennantco.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2006-2015 TENNANT Company. All Rights Reserved.




BG

KAK OA MOPBYBAME YACTU - BuxTe cxemaTta no-rope

WManonsBanTte camo yactu, goctaseHn ot TENNANT unm TexHu ekBuBaneHTu. Hactute un JOCTaBKUTE MoraT Aa ce nopbyaT OHNawH,

no TenedoH, hakc unv no nowaTta.
CrepnBaiTe AONYyNOCOYEHUTE CTHIKK, 3a Aa CU OCUrypuTe 6bp3a 1 To4Ha [ocTaBKa.

1. (A) MocoyeTe mopena Ha mawmHaTa.

2 (B) MocoyeTe cepuitHuA HOMep Ha MalumMHaTa oT TabenkaTa ¢ TEXHUHECKUTE JaHHW.
3. (C) YBepeTe ce, Ye CTe U3MNon3Banmn TOHHNA CEPUEH HOMEpP OT CNMCbKa € 4acTu.
4

MocouyBa HOMepa Ha YacTTa 1 KonM4ecTBoTO. He nopbyBanTe YacTu
criopef, CTpaHuuaTa unm pethepeHTHUTE Homepa.

5. MocoyeTe CBOETO ME, HAUMEHOBAHWETO Ha cbmpmaTa, KIIMEHTCKUA

HOMep, agpeca 3a noflydaBaHe Ha CMeTKaTa U foCTaBKaTa, Tefl.HOMep U HoMepa Ha nopbyKaTa.

6. MocoyeTe NogpobHU MHCTPYKLUMK 3a AocTaBKaTa.

(D) V - nocoyBa HauYvH Ha MOHTaX
A - nocouBa HacTuTe, BKIIIOYEHN B MOHTaXa

Mona, nonbnHeTe No Bpeme Ha MOHTaXa 3a 6baella cnpaska.

Mopen 3 -

CepveH 3 -

Onuumn Ha mawmHaTa -

TBbproBcku NpeacTaBuTeN -

Ten. 3 Ha THPr. NpeacTaBuTen -

Knnentckn 3 -

Jlata Ha MOHTax -

CN

WRTERAg - 2RTR

AEA TENNANT A FIRENE RS, SO a IR irm, i id., FEEEIm.

VEMAE T TS B R A AT

L (W) HiEMasms.,

B) AHIBFEHENBIFHE.

©) wIREHMEFIRTEIERFTS .

MEB S MEE,

AR MEZ 5 5T,

5. WM A, AFER, B ID 5. fIRAEESIN,
R SR E S,

6. RMTEMAET HE.

O o - s
A - HEREE A

N

WERENES RS E.

Bg -

FEIS -

WLEETR -

HERE-

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

cz

OBJEDNAVANI DIiLU - Viz schéma vyse.

telefonem, faxem nebo postou.
Aby bylo zajisténo rychlé dodani, postupujte podle krokl uvedenych ni e.
1. (A) Zjistéte model stroje.
2 (B) Zjistéte sériové Cislo stroje z vyrobniho Stitku.
3.  (C) Pou ijte spravné sériové &islo ze seznamu dilG.
4

Urcete Cislo amno stvi dilG.
Neobjednavejte podle stran nebo referenénich &isel.

5. Uvedte jméno, nézev spolecnosti, Eislo ID zakaznika, fakturacni a
dodaci adresu, telefonni &islo a ¢islo objednavky.

6.  Uvedte podrobné pokyny pro dodani.

Pou ivejte pouze dily dodgné spole¢nosti TENNANT Company nebo jim odpovidajici. Dily a material Ize objednat online,

(D) V - oznacuje sestavu
A - oznacuje dily v sestavé

Vypliite béhem sestavovani pro budouci potiebu.

Cislo modelu -

Sériové &islo -

Doplnky zafizeni -

Obchodni zastupce -

Tel. €. obchodniho zastupce -

Cislo ID zakaznika -

Datum instalace -

DE

BESTELLEN VON ERSATZTEILEN - Siehe oben stehendes Diagramm.

Verwenden Sie nur von TENNANT gelieferte oder gleichwertige Ersatzteile. Ersatz- und VerschleiBteile kénnen online, telefonisch, per Fax oder per E- Mail bestellt werden.

Befolgen Sie fiir eine umgehende Lieferung die folgenden Schritte.
1. (A) Geben Sie das Modell der Maschine an.

(B) Geben Sie die Seriennummer der Maschine an (auf dem Datenaufkleber).

2
3.  (C) Achten Sie darauf, dass die richtigen Seriennummer aus der Ersatzteilliste verwendet wird.
4

Geben Sie die Ersatzteilnummer und die Menge an.
Bestellen Sie nicht nach Seitenzahl oder Referenznummern.

5. Geben Sie Ihren Namen, den Firmennamen, die Kundennummer,
die Rechnungs- und Lieferadresse, die Telefonnummer und die Einkaufsauftragsnummer an.

6. Erteilen Sie genaue Versandanweisungen.

(D) V - steht flr eine Einheit
A - steht flr Einzelteile einer Einheit

Bitte bei der Inbetriebnahme als Referenzangabe ausfiillen.

Modellnr. -

Seriennr. -

Maschinenoptionen -

Verkéaufer -

Telefonnummer des Verkaufers -

Kundennummer -

Installationsdatum -




DK

BESTILLING AF RESERVEDELE - Se ovenstéende tabel.

Brug kun reservedele, der er fremstillet af TENNANT, eller dele af tilsvarende kvalitet. Reservedele og tilbehor kan bestilles online, pr. telefon, pr. fax eller pr. brev.

Folg nedenstéende trin for at sikre hurtig levering.
1. (A) Identificér maskinmodellen.
(B) Identificér maskinens serienummer pa datameerkaten.
(C) Kontrollér, at det rigtige serienummer bruges i reservedelslisten.

Identificér reservedelsnummeret og antallet. Bestil ikke efter side- eller referencenumre.

o H DN

Angiv dit navn, firmanavn, kunde- id- nummer, faktureringsadresse
og leveringsadresse, telefonnummer og indkebsordrenummer.

6.  Angiv detaljerede instruktioner til forsendelse.

(D) V - identificerer en enhed
A - identificerer reservedele i en enhed

Udfyld venligst pa installationstidspunktet til fremtidig brug.

Modelnr. -

Serienr. -

Maskinekstraudstyr -

Salgskonsulent. -

Salgskonsulentens tif. -

Kunde-id-nr. -

Installationsdato -

EE

KUIDAS VARUOSI TELLIDA - vaadake alltoodud joonist

Kasutage ainult TENNANT Company poolt tarnitud voi samavaérseid varuosi. Varuosi ja tarvikuid saab tellida Interneti, telefoni, faksi voi posti teel.

Kiire kohaletoimetamise tagamiseks jérgige alltoodud juhiseid.

1. (A) Méarkige masina mudel.
(B) Mérkige andmesildil olev masina seerianumber.

(C) Veenduge, et olete valinud varuosade loendist dige seerianumbri.

> 0n

Mérkige varuosa number ja kogus.
Arge tellige lehekiilje- voi viitenumbri alusel.

5.  Mérkige oma nimi, ettevotte nimi, kliendinumber, arveldus- ja saatmisaadress,
telefoninumber ja ostutellimuse number.

6. Lisage tdpsed saatmisjuhised.

(D) V - tahistab komplekti
A - tahistab komplektis olevaid osii

Palun téitke paigaldamise ajal edaspidiseks viitamiseks.

Mudeli number -

Seerianumber -

Masina lisavarustus -

Mudgiesindus -

Muugiesinduse telefoninumber -

Kliendinumber -

Paigaldamise kuupaev -

ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
2 (B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
3. (C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.
4

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacién, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6.  Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

Ne teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

Fl

KUINKA VARAOSIA TILATAAN - katso kuvaa ylla.

Kayta ainoastaan TENNANTIN toimittamia tai niitd vastaavia varaosia. Voit tilata varaosia ja tarvikkeita internetista,

puhelimitse, faksilla tai sdhkdpostilla.
Noudata seuraavia ohjeita tdsmallisen toimituksen varmistamiseksi.

1. (A) Katso koneen malli.

2. (B) IKatso koneen sarjanumero sen tunnustarrasta.
3. (C) Varmista, etté osaluettelosta, ettd kaytat oikeaa sarjanumeroa.
4. Katso osanumero ja kappalemaara. Al tilaa ilmoittamalla sivu- tai viitenumeroita.
5.  limoita nimesi, yrityksesi nimi, asiakasnumero, laskutus- ja
toimitusosoite, puhelinnumero ja ostotilauksen numero.
6. llmoita yksityiskohtaiset toimitusosoitteet.

(D) V - tarkoittaa kokoonpanoa
A - tarkoittaa kokoonpanoon siséltyvia osia

Ole hyva ja tayta ottaessasi koneen kayttoon

myo6hempia tarpeita varten.

Mallinumero -

Sarjanumero -

Koneen lisévarusteet -

Myyntiedustaja -

Myyntiedustajan puhelinnumero -

Asiakasnumero -

Asennuspaiva -




FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par
courrier.

Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.

1.

o H> DN

(A) Identifiez le modéle de la machine.
(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé a partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

GR

TPOMOZX MAPAITEAIAZ ANTAAAAKTIKQN - BA. mapanavw diaypappa.

Xpnotporotote povo avTarAakTika riapexopeva ard tnv TENNANT Company 1) 10od0vapa. Ta avTaAAaKTIKA KAt avaA®otpa prnopoUv va apayyeA8ouUv online,
TNAEGWVIKA, pE GaE 1) TaXUSPOULKA.

AKOAOUBNOTE TA TIAPAKATW BripaTa yia va eEacdaAioeTe TNV £YKALPN AMOCTOAN TOUG.

1.
2.
3.

(A) Bpeite TO HOVTEAO PNXAVAHATOG.
(B) Bpeite Tov aplBUO OEIPAG TOU UNXAVIAHATOG ard TNV £TIKETA OTOLXEIWV.

(C) BeBawwBeite 0TI Xpnolporoteital 0 owoTog aplBpog oelpdag ano
TOV KATAAOYO QVTAAAGKTIK®V.

Bpeite KwdIKO AVTAAAOKTIKOU Kal ToooTnTa.
Mnv rapayyéAvete Baoet oeAidag 1 apBumv avadopdg.

Awote 10 dvopa 0ag, ovopa etalpeiag, ID (kwdikd) meAaTn, dieUBuvon TIHOAOYNoNg
KAl QrOOTOANG, aptBpd TNAEG®OVOU Kal aplBud eVTOANG TPOpBeLag.

A®OTE AETITOEPEIG TIANPOPOPIEG ATIOOTOANG.

(D) V - unodnAwvel unooloTnua
A - uTOdNAGVEL TA PEPN TIOU EpIAaPBAvovTal OTO
unooloTnua

MapakaAoUpe CUPTTANPWOTE KATA THV OPA TNG EYKATACTAONG Yia

HeAAOVTIKR avagopa.

Ap. Movtehou -

Ap. oe1pdg -

EruAoyég Mnxavnuarog -

EKTT. IWANOEWV -

TnA. EKMPOCMTIOU TIWATCEWV -

AptBpog TEAATN -

Hpepopnvia eykaraotaong -

HU

HOGYAN RENDELJUNK ALKATRESZEKET - Lasd: fenti diagramm.

Kizarolag TENNANT vagy azzal egyenérték( cserealkatrészeket hasznaljon. Az alkatrészeket és anyagokat meg lehet rendelni az Intereten kereszttil, vagy telefonon, faxon és
e-mailben.

A pontos szdllitds érdekében kovesse az alabbi Iépéseket.

> 0 np =

(A) Adja meg a gép tipusat.
(B) Az adatcimke alapjan adja meg a gép gyartasi szamat.
(C) Ugyeljen arra, hogy a megfeleld gyartasi szamot vélassza ki az alkatrészlistardl.

Adja meg a rendelési szamot és a mennyiséget. A rendeléshez ne az oldalszamot vagy a
hivatkozasi szamot hasznalja.

Adja meg a nevét, a cége nevét, az tigyfélazonosité szamat,
a szamlazasi és szallitasi cimét, a telefonszamat és a rendelési szamot.

Adjon részletes szadllitasi utasitasokat.

(D) V - ajel csomagra utal
A - ajel acsomagban talalhaté alkatrészekre utal

A késdbbi vi k ések érdekében kérijiik,

hogy a rovatokat az els6 lizembehelyezéskor téltse ki.

Tipusszam -

Gyartasi szam. -

A gép felszereltsége -

Kereskedelmi képviseld -

Kereskedelmi képviseld telefonszama -

Ugyfél azonosité szama -

Uzembehelyezés datuma -

COME ORDINARE LE PARTI - Vedere schema precedente.

Utilizzare solo ricambi forniti da TENNANT o equivalenti. Ricambi e forniture possono essere ordinati online, per telefono, via fax o per posta elettronica.

Per ottenere una consegna rapida, seguire i passaggi indicati di seguito.

1.

o H> DN

(A) Identificare il modello della macchina.

(B) Identificare il numero di serie della macchina dall’etichetta dei dati.

(C) Utilizzare il numero di serie corretto presente nell’elenco delle parti di ricambio.
Identificare numero di parte e quantita. Non ordinare per numero di pagina o di riferimento.

Fornire nome del contatto, nome della societa, numero di ID cliente, indirizzo di fatturazione e
di spedizione, numero di telefono e numero di ordine di acquisto.

Fornire istruzioni dettagliate per la spedizione.

(D) V - identifica un gruppo
A - identifica parti comprese in un gruppo

Compilare il modulo al momento dell’installazione

per poterlo consultare in futuro in caso di necessita.

N. Modello -

N. Serie -

Opzioni della macchina -

Venditore -

Tel. venditore -

Numero ID cliente -

Data di installazione -




JP

R=YOExHk 1 EROEESRL TSN
TENNANTH ELD/A—VEIXRERDHEBMUCTEELY,

N=UROBTSALROTERIE. A5 BEf. FAX. FEFHRTERELLMVLET,

HERIZBBEHTESESZ. BT OFERBALE IS,

1.
2.

(A BREDETILREESHMO LB,

B) BEOT—ASNNUIZHRIENTNALYTLES
EBHMSELSEE,

©) =V AFESHEL T, VU7 LESHELONTTESR
&L,

NR—YBBLHEEBMOE TN, X2 TN/ AE05 0D
R—UESPBRES TOIIITEETISEL,
BEROBAH. KU A . BEDES ., AR/ FELLER.
ERET. ANEBRTEBAL BEIEL,
FEICETHTHENHNIL, BBRL TS,

0 g - FELTUETLET
A - TEVTVIZEFNSA—VERLET

BB TESLIIC, ERCIRAL TSN,

EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RS RIEEDEERES -

AEDHES -

=
=R

s

KAIP UZSISAKYTI DALIS - Zr. diagrama viruje

Naudokite tik "Tennant” kompanijos tiekiamas arba lygiavertes joms dalis. Dalis galite uzsisakyti internetu, telefonu, faksu bei elektroniniu pastu.

Kad uzsakymas bty greitai jvykdytas, laikykités iSvardyty taisykliy.

1. (A) Nurodykite masinos modelj.
2 (B) Norodykite masinos serijos numerj, kurj rasite ant duomeny zymeés.
itikinkite. kad d iks! ~ is i daliu sarad Prasome uzpildyti montavimo metu,
3. (C) Isitikinkite, kad nurodomas tikslus serijos numeris i$ daliy saraSo. siekiant gauti informacija ateityje.
4 Nurodykite dalies numerj ir reikiama kiekj.
Neuzsakinékite pagal puslapius ar nuorodos numerius. Modelio nr. -
LT 5. Nurodykite savo varda, kompanijos pavadinima, kliento ID numer;, Serijos . -
saskaitos iSraSymo ir vezimo adresa, telefono numerij ir :
pirkimo uzsakymo numer;. Masginos parinktys -
6. Nurodykite iSsamias gabenimo instrukcijas. Prekybos atstovas -
Komivojazieriaus tel. nr. -
(D) V - Zzymisistema . ,
A - nurodo sistemos dalis Pirkéjo ID numeris -
Sumontavimo data -
KA PASUTIT REZERVES DETALAS - Skat. diagrammu iepriek$
izmantojiet tikai TENNANT Company piegadatas vai tam lidzvertigas rezerves detalas. Dalas un piegadi var pasutit interneta, pa talruni, pa faksu vai pastu.
Lai nodrosinatu savlaicigu piegadi, sekojiet zemak aprakstitajiem soliem.
1. (A) Nosakiet masinas modeli.
2. (B) Nosakiet masinas sérijas numuru uz tehnisko datu uzlimes. Veicot uzstadisanu, lidzam pierakstist attiecigo informaciju
R . - o i tos it ak.
3. (C) Parliecinieties, ka tiek uzrakstits attiecigais sérijas numurs no detalu saraksta. fzmantosanai turpma
LV 4 Nosakiet detalas numuru un skaitu. Modela Nr. -
Veicot pastijumus neatsaucieties uz lappusu vai norades numuriem. Sériias N
érijas Nr. -
5. Uzrakstiet savu vardu, uznémuma nosaukumi, klienta identitates numuru, adresi rékina _J N
piesati$anai un piegadei un pirkuma pasatijuma numuru. lekartas papildaprikojums-
6.  Sniedziet detalizétu informaciju par piegadi. Pardosanas parst. -
Pardosanas parst. talr. Nr. -
©) V' - nosakaerici i . . Klienta identitates numuru-
A - nosaka detalas, kas ir komplekta ar ierici
Uzstadisanas datums-
HOE ONDERDELEN TE BESTELLEN - Zie schema hierboven.
Gebruik alleen onderdelen die door TENNANT Company zijn geleverd of soortgelijke onderdelen. Onderdelen en voorraden kunnen online, per telefoon, fax of schriftelijk besteld
worden.
Volg de stappen hieronder om een juiste levering te garanderen. Vul tijdens installatie de onderstaande gegevens in voor eventueel
1. (A) Bepaal het machinemodel. toekomstig gebruik.
2. (B) Lees het serienummer van de machine af van het gegevenslabel.
NL 3.  (C) Zorg dat het juiste serienummer wordt gebruikt uit de onderdelenlijst. Modelnr. -
4. Bepaal het artikelnummer en het aantal. Bestel niet aan de hand van pagina’s of referentienummers Seri
erienr. -
5.  Geef uw naam, bedrijfsnaam, klantnummer, factuur- en leveringsadres,
telefoonnummer en bestelnummer op. Machine- opties -
6.  Geef gedetailleerde leveringsinstructies op. Verkoopvert. -

(D) V - geeft een eenheid aan
A - geeft de onderdelen van de eenheid aan

Telnr. verkoopvert. -

Klantnummer -

Installatiedatum -




NO

HVORDAN BESTILLE DELER - Se diagram over.

Bruk kun deler levert av TENNANT Company eller ekvivalente deler. Deler og forsyninger kan bestilles online, per telefon, per faks
eller per post.

Folg trinnene under for & sikre rask levering.

1. (A) Angi maskinmodellen.

Fyll ut ved installasjonstidspunkt for fremtidig bruk.
2. (B) Angi maskinens serienummer fra typeskiltet.
3. (C) Forsikre deg om at korrekt serienummer brukes fra delelisten.
Modellnr. -
4. Angi delenummer og antall. Bestill ikke ut fra side- eller referansenumre. odetinr
5. Angi ditt navn, firmanavn, kunde- ID- nummer, fakturerings- og Serienr.. -
forsendelsesadresse, telefonnummer og innkjepsordrenummer. Maskinens tillegg -
6.  Angi detaljerte forsendelsesinstruksjoner. Salgsrep. -
Salgsrep. telefonnr. -
(D) V - angir en delegruppe Kunde- ID- hummer -
A - angir deler inkludert i en delegruppe
Installasjonsdato -

PL

JAK ZAMAWIAC CZESCI - patrz schemat powyzej.

Nalezy uzywaé wytacznie czesci dostarczanych przez firmg TENNANT Company lub réwnowaznych. Czeséci i dostawy moga by¢ zamawiane online, przez telefon, faksem lub
poczta.

Aby zapewni¢ szybka dostawe, nalezy przestrzega¢ nastepujacych wskazéwek.

1. (A) Okresli¢ model maszyny.

2. (B) Okresli¢ numer seryjny maszyny znajdujacy sie na tabliczce znamionowej. Prosimy wpisaé date instalacji do p6zniejszego wykorzystania.
3.  (C) Odszukac ten numer seryjny w wykazie czesci.
4

Okresli¢ numer czesci i ilos¢. Nie zamawia¢ na podstawie numeru strony lub liczby porzadkowej

wykazu, Nr modelu-

5. Poda¢ swoje nazwisko, nazwe firmy, numer identyfikacyjny klienta, adres dostawy i Nr seryjny -
dostarczenia rachunku, numer telefonu i numer zaméwienia zakupu. Opcje maszyny -

6. Podac¢ doktadne instrukcje dotyczace dostawy. Przedst. sprzedazy -

Nr tel. przedst. sprzed. -

(D) V - oznacza zespét

A - oznacza czesé w zespole Nr ident. klienta -

Data instalacji -

COMO ENCOMENDAR PECAS - Consulte o diagrama acima.

Utilize apenas pecas fornecidas pela TENNANT Company ou equivalentes. As pecas e consumiveis podem ser encomendados online,
por telefone, fax ou correio.

Siga os passos abaixo para garantir uma entrega rapida.

1. (A) Identifique o modelo da maquina.

2 (B) Identifique o niumero de série da maquina que se encontra na etiqueta de dados. ~ -
" ; L. i Preencha na altura da instalagéo para futura referéncia.
3. (C) Certifique- se de que usa o numero de série correcto da lista de pecas.
4

Identifique o nimero de produto e a quantidade. Nao encomende através de nimeros de

pagina ou de referéncia. Modelo n® -
5. Forneca o seu nome, o nome da empresa, o numero de ID do cliente, Ne de série -

os enderecos de facturagéo e entrega, o nimero de telefone e

o ndmero da nota de encomenda. Opgdes da maquina -
6. Forneca instrugbes de entrega detalhadas. Vendedor -

Telefone do vendedor -

(D) V - identifica uma unidade Numero de ID do cliente -
A - identifica pecas incluidas numa unidade

Data de instalagéao -

RU

KAK 3AKA3ATb 3AMYACTHU - Cm. cxemy Huxe.

Wcnonb3yinTe Tonbko 3anyacTu, noctasnAemble komnaHvern TENNANT vnm ux aHanorn. 3anacHble YacTu U pacxogHble MaTepuasbl MOXHO 3aKa3aTb B PEXUME OHNaiH,
TeneoHoM, (hakCoM Unn ANEKTPOHHON NMOYTOMN.

[inA cBOEBPEMEHHOW [OCTaBKW CNefynTe ONUCaHHBLIM HUXE UHCTPYKLMAM.

1. (A) YKaxuTe MOAenb MalLMHBI. Bo BpemA yCTaHOBKM 3arornHuTe, NnoXxanyucra, 3T cBeieHUA AnA
2. (B) YkaxwuTe CepuiHblii HOMEp MalunHbl, 0603HAYEHHbIN Ha TabNYKE TEXHUYECKNX AaHHbIX. TOro, 4To6bl CCbINATLCA B AaNbHENLWEeM.
3. (C) YnocToBepbTeCh, HTO HaAneXallnii CepUNHbLIA HOMEpP NepeymncneH B CNCKe 3anyacTein.
4. YKaxuTe HOMep AeTanu 1 HY)HOe KONn4ecTBo. He ncnonb3yinte Homepa CTpaHWL, UK CCbIMOK. Mogenb 3 -
5. YKaxuTe CBOe NMA, Ha3BaHNE KOMMNaHUM, NAEHTUUKALIMOHHBIA HOMEP CepuitHbin O -
MoKynaTernd, pacyeTHbIN aapec U aapec AOCTaBKU, TeNnedoHHbI HoMep
1 HOMep 3aKasa Ha MOoKYMKy. Onumn MalmHbI -
6.  YKaxuTe noapobHble CBEAEHNA O AOCTaBKe. ToproBbIit NPeACTaBUTENb -

TenedpoH TOpProBoro NpeacTaBUTenNA -

(D) V - o3Hayaer ysen

W aeHT. Homep nokynaTens -
A - obo3HavaeT getanb y3na

[aTta ycTaHOBKM -




SE

BESTALLNING AV RESERVDELAR - Se ovanstiende schema.

Anvand endast delar fran Tennant Company eller likvérdiga. Delar och material kan bestallas online, telefoniskt, per fax eller post.

Folj nedanstéende steg for en snabb leverans.
1. (A) Identifiera maskinens modell.
(B) Identifiera maskinens serienummer pé typskylten.
(C) Kontrollera att ratt serienummer anvands fran dellistan.

Identifiera artikelnumret och méngden. Bestall inte med hjalp av sido- eller referensnummer.

o H> DN

Uppge ditt namn, féretagets namn, kundens ID- nummer, faktura- och leveransadress,
telefonnummer och ordernumret vid inkop.

6.  Ge detaljerade transportanvisningar.

(D) V - identifierar en modul
A - identifierar delar som ingér i en modul

Fyll i vid installation och spar for framtida bruk.

Modellinr. -

Serienr. -

Tilvalsutrustning -

Forséljare -

Forséljarens tel.nr. -

Kundnummer -

Installationsdatum -

SK

POSTUP PRI OBJEDNAVANI CASTIi - Pozri vy$sie uvedeny diagram.

Vyu ivajte vyhradne dielce df:dané spoloénos ou TENNANT, alebo ich ekvivalenty. Dielce a polo ky je mo né objedna online,

telefonicky, faxom, alebo postou.

Na zabezpecenie promptného doruéenia sa riad'te nasledovnymi krokmi.
1. (A) Identifikujte model stroja.

(B) Z etikety s udajmi identifikujte sériové ¢islo stroja.

(C) Ubezpecte sa, e ste zadali spravne sériové &islo zo zoznamu dielcov.

o H> DN

Zadajte VaSe meno, meno spolo¢nosti, ID &islo zakaznika, fakturacnu a
prepravnu adresu, telefénne ¢islo a objednavacie &islo dielu.

6.  Uvedte podrobné prepravné pokyny.

Identifikujte Cislo dielu a mno stvo. Neobjednavajte pomocou &isel stran, alebo referenénych cisel.

(D) V - identifikuje sadu
A - identifikuje Casti sady

Vypliite prosim pri in$talacii pre pripad potreby v budtcnosti.

€. modelu -

Sériové €. -

Zvlastne prislusenstvo stroja -

Obchodné zastupenie -

Obch. zastupenie tel. &. -

ID ¢. zakaznika -

Datum inStal&cie -

SL

NAROGANJE NADOMESTNIH DELOV - glejte zgornjo sliko.

Uporabljajte samo originalne nadomestne dele Tennant ali enakovredne dele. Dele in potro$ni material lahko narocite prek spleta,

po telefonu, faksu ali posti.

Za zagotovitev ¢imbolj hitre dostave sledite spodnjim navodilom.
1. (A) Ugotovite model stroja.

(B) Na plos¢ici s podatki poiscite serijsko $tevilko stroja.

(C) Poskrbite, da na seznamu nadomestnih delov poiScete pravilno serijsko Stevilko.

o H> DN

Navedite svoje ime, ime podijetja, ID Stevilko stranke, naslova za dostavo
in izdajo racuna, telefonsko Stevilkoin $tevilko naroéila.

6. Navedite podrobna navodila za dostavo.

Poiscite Stevilko dela in potrebno koli¢ino. Pri naro¢ilih ne navajajte strani ali referenéne Stevilke.

(D) V - oznacuje sklop
A - oznacuje dele sklopa

Prosimo, da ob vgradniji izpolnite te podatke, da vam bodo v

prihodnje na voljo.

St. modela -

Serijska Stevilka -

Dodatna oprema stroja -

Prodajni predstavnik -

Telefonska $t. prodajnega predstavnika -

Stevilka stranke -

Datum vgradnje -

TR

PARGALARIN SiPARIS EDILMESI - Yukaridaki semaya bakin.

Yalnizca TENNANT Company'den saglanan veya esdegerde pargalar kullanin. Parga veya sarf malzemeleri gevrimigi olarak,

telefonla, faksla veya postayla siparis edilebilir.

Zamaninda teslimati saglamak igin agagidaki adimlari izleyin.
(A) Makine modelini belirtin.

(B) Veri etiketinden makine seri numarasini belirtin.

(C) Parga listesinden uygun seri numarasinin kullanildigindan emin olun.

o p 0N

Adinizi, sirketinizin adini, misteri kimlik numaranizi, faturalama ve sevkiyat adreslerini,
telefon numarasini ve satin alma siparisi numarasini belirtin.

6.  Ayrintili sevkiyat talimatlarini belirtin.

Parga numarasini ve miktarini belirtin. Sayfa veya referans numaralarini kullanarak siparis vermeyir}.

(D) V - bir tertibati belirtir
A - tertibattaki parcalari belirtir

ileri tarihlerde basvurmak igin litfen kurulum sirasinda doldurun.

Model No. -

Seri No. -

Makine Segenekleri -

Satis Temsilcisi -

Satis Temsilcisi telefon no. -

Musteri Kimlik Numarasi -

Kurulum Tarihi -




TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE

SIDE PANELGROUP .......................
CONTROL CONSOLEGROUP ...............

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP
(SIN10954- ) oo

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP
(S/N00001-10953) ... eeeeeee e

DRIVEGROUP ...
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in /600 mm ...
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in/700 mm ...
SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32in/800 mm ...

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
26iN/650MM ... ..

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
32iN/800MM ...

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP .................
SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL ...........

9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 07725- )s
600 mm DISK & 650 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ...................

9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506- 07724)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ...................

9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001- 02505)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ...................

9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 08228- )s
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ...................

9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506- 08227)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm
CYLINDRICALMODELS ...................

9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001 - 02505)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm

CYLINDRICAL MODELS . ......coeeeennn... 67
SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN
MODEL (S/N 17000- ) .o .. 68

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN,
9011810 (S/N 17000- ) 70

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 MODEL

(S/N00001-16999) .....ccovviiiiieeai. 72
ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN,

9007970 (S/N 05526-16999) ............... 74
9006161 ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY

BREAKDOWN (S/N 03300- 05525) .......... 76
SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL ..... 78
SQUEEGEE LIFTGROUP ................... 80
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20in/500 mm .......... 82
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24in/600mm .......... 84
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm &

28iN/700MmM ... 86
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32in/800mm .......... 88
TELEMETRY GROUP ....................... 90
ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP .............. 92
OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP ............ 93
OFF-BOARD FAST CHARGER GROUP ........ 94
BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE

105 AN ... 95
BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE

180Ah . ... 96
BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 180 Ah ........ 97
BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 200 Ah ........ 98

BATTERY GROUP, OPTIMA FAST CHARGING 99
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST &

ec-H20 MODELS (S/N 17000- ) ........ 100
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST

MODEL (S/N 10954-16999) ................ 104
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST

MODEL (S/N 00001-10953) ................ 106
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL

(S/N 10954-16999) .. ..o, 108
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL

(S/N 00001-10953) . ..o, 110
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL ...... 112

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS - Cont’d

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN

(SIN10954- ) oo 114
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN

(S/N 00001-10953) ... oeeeeeeeeenn 116
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20 NANOCLEAN

(SIN17000- ) oo 118
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20

(SIN10954-16999) .. .....oeeeeeeeeenn, 120
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20

(S/N 04422-10953) . . ..o 121
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec- H20

(SIN 03300-04421) .. ..o 122
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST .............. 123
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY ....... 124
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE ............ 126
WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS .......... 127
OPTIONS
POWER WAND HOSE GROUP ............... 128
DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP ............ 130
WAND PUMP KIT .o 132
OPTIONAL WHEELKIT ........oueeen.... 134

10

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description

Qty.
1042937 (00001- )  Gasket, Snap- In, Dual- Durometer [T5] 1
v 1043538 (00001- ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 29.5I, Blk 1
AV 1008639 (00001 - ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AA 1019563 (00001 - )  Strap, Cap, Drain 1
AA 1008637 (00001- ) Seal, Org, 1.48id 1.760d 1
1013628 (00001- ) Gasket, Mig, Float, .125th, Neo, Adh 1
630052 (00001- )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
v 9002614 (00001- ) Motor Kit, Vacuum, Ce [T5] 1
A 190163 (00001- ) Brush, Carbon, Motor, Ele [1pick=1pkg] 1
A 100038 (00001- )  Gasket, Vacuum Mtr 5.7 Epdm W/Psa 1
86379 (00001- ) Fuse, 100a 125volt 0.88 X 3.2I 1
1049048 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 4.0d 1.4w, 4hole [400Ib] 2
614166 (00001- ) Brush Kit, Carbon [Qty 4] 1

(For Transaxle Motor 1031768)

1031775 (00001- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt
(For Disk Scrub Head Motor 1023067)

—

1035888 (02885- ) Belt, Drive, 6Grv, 508l X 14w, [6Pj] 2
377500 (00001- 02884 )  Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
1022401 (00001 - ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
1050370 (05838- ) Motor Kit, Cylrcl, Replmt, F/604980 [T5] 2
190152 (00001- 05837 ) Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2
1025272  (00001- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 65cm 1
1025273 (00001- ) Skirt, Tray, Debris, 80cm 1
999005 (00001 - )  Cleaner, Floor, Neutral [365 Fast 2x2lI] 1
995999 (00001 - ) Detergent, Hd [Fast, 965, 2x2 L] 1
1008675 (00001- ) Gasket, Edge, Foam, 24.00I [Fr] 1
1024105 (00001- ) Cable, Lift, Sqge 1
578074000 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand 2
(Optional Power Wand)
v 9004903 (00001- ) Wheel Kit, Pneumatic, Ci [T5 T5e Ssb5] 1
A 1059452 (00001- ) Tire Assy, Pneu, Grey, 2.8/2.5- 04 2.75bc 2
v 9004904 (00001- ) Wheel Kit, Foam Filled, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1068472 (00001- ) Tire Assy, Foam, Hi- Dns, Grey,2.8/2.5- 04 2
v 9007970 (05526- 16999 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
AV 9006324 (05526- 16999 ) Ec-H20 Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1062006 (05526- 16999 )  Electrode, Cylindrical 1
AA 1057637 (05526- 16999 )  Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 1044393 (05526- 16999 )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom, 1
AA 1049489 (05526- 16999 ) Harness, Main, Controller [Ec- H20, P3] 1
A 9007969 (05526- 16999 ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
1018505 (04422- 16999 ) Horn, 12-48vdc [88.5 Decibels] 1
392937 (03300- 04421 ) Horn, 12- 48vdc [94 Decibels] 1
9011663 (07070- 16999 ) Silicone Cap, Afmkt [Ec- H20] 1
v 9011810 (17000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
AV 9014126 (17000- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1044393 (17000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 1208164 (17000- ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 1073286 (17000- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 9014127 (17000- ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
9013646 (17000- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
9010086 (17000- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Intl] 1
1070659 (17000- ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 11



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1028883 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 26l, 18sr, Nyl, Spl [Tnv] 2
1028884 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 26l, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Tnv] 2
1028882 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 261, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl [Tnv] 2
1028881 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 261, 18sr, Abr, Spl [Tnv] 2
CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1029115 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Nyl, Spl [Tnv] 2
1029116 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Pyp, Spl [Tnv] 2
1029114 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Hd Pyp, Spl [Tnv] 2
1029113 (00001- ) Brush, Scb, 32I, 18sr, Abr, Spl [Tnv] 2
DISK 24 in / 600 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1028757 (00001- ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Nyl [Tnv] 2
1028758 (00001- ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Pyp [Tnv] 2
1028756 (00001- ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 12.0d, Sab [Tnv] 2
21852 (00001 - ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
1030583 (00001 - )  Spring, Retaining, Brush, Tnv 1
370095 (00001 - ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
994510 (00001- ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red [5pc] 2
994511 (00001- ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305, Blu [5pc] 2
994512 (00001- ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
1051020 (00001- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2

(Maroon) (Surface Preparation)

12 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

DISK 28 in / 700 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1028760 (00001 - ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Nyl [Tnv] 2
1028761 (00001 - ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Pyp [Tnv] 2
1028759 (00001 - )  Brush, Disk, Scb, 14.0d, Sab [Tnv] 2
21852 (00001 - ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
1030583 (00001 - )  Spring, Retaining, Brush, Tnv 1
370095 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
994754 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 14.0/355, White [5pc] 2
994518 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 14.0/355, Red [5pc] 2
994519 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 14.0inch /355, Blu [5pc] 2
994520 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0/355, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
1051026 (00001 - ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
(Maroon) (Surface Preparation)
DISK 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1028764 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Nyl [Tnv] 2
1028765 (00001 - )  Brush, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Pyp [Tnv] 2
1028762 (00001 - ) Brush, Disk, Scb, 16.0d, Sab [Tnv] 2
21852 (00001 - ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
1030583 (00001 - ) Spring, Retaining, Brush, Tnv 1
370095 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
994526 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 16.0/406, White [5pc] 2
994525 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 16.0/406, Red [5pc] 2
994524 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 16.0inch /406, Blu 2
994523 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0/406, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
1051027 (00001- ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2

(Maroon) (Surface Preparation)

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

13



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 994765 (00001- )  Squeegee Assy, 50cm, Tnv [T5] 1
A 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30 Stem, PI 2
A 1010558 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.00d 4ear 0.71 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1011232 (00001 - ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml (Linatex Red Standard) 1
1014091 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mm, Gum 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1014092 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml, Qil- Rstn 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 1011456 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Linatex 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1014093 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Gum 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1014094 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Qil- Rstn 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 994850 (00001- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 500mm 1
1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002679 (00001- ) Kit, Squeegee, 600mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1021804 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml [Lnx, 60cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025333 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025334 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Ure [60cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1021333 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm,Linatex[60cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025335 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025336 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm, Ure [60cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1

14

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm

RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002680 (00001 - ) Kit, Squeegee, 700mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1023327 (00001 - ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml [Lnx, 70cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025337 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025339 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Ure [70cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1023329 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm,Linatex[70cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025340 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025341 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm, Ure [70cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002681 (00001- ) Kit, Squeegee, 800mm Ci 1
A 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 1023398 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm [Linx 80cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025342 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cml, Gum[80cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025343 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm, Ure [80cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
A 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 1023399 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml[Linx, 80cm] 1
(Linatex Red Standard)
1025344 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Gum [80cm] 1
(Gum Rubber Tan Optional)
1025346 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Ure [80cm] 1
(Polyurethane Natural Optional)
1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

15



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP

16 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1028883 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Nylon [Eu] 2
1 1028884 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Poly [Eu] 2
1 1028882 (00001 - )  Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Hd Poly [Eu] 2
1 1028881 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 26.0l, Abr [Eu] 2
1 1029115 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32.0l, Nylon [Eu] 2
1 1029116 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32.0l, Poly [Eu] 2
1 1029114 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32.0l, Hd Poly [Eu] 2
1 1029113 (00001 - ) Brush, Scb, Cyl, 32.0l, Abr [Eu] 2
2 1028757 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 12d, Nyl, Tnv 2
2 1028758 (00001 - ) Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 12d, Pyp, Tnv 2
2 1028756 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 12d, Sab, Tnv 2
2 1028760 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 14d, Nyl, Tnv 2
2 1028761 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 14d, Pyp, Tnv 2
2 1028759 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 14d, Sab, Tnv 2
2 1028764 (00001 - )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 16d, Nyl, Tnv 2
2 1028765 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 16d, Pyp, Tnv 2
2 1028762 (00001- )  Brush Assy, Disk, Scb 16d, Sab, Tnv 2
3 32747 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss 3
4 21852 (00001- ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
5 1030583 (00001- ) Spring, Brush, Retaining, Tnv 1
6 1017112 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1
7 1028766 (00001 - ) Driver Pad Assembly 31cm 12°D 2
7 1028767 (00001- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 14d, Brush, Tnv 2
7 1028768 (00001 - ) Driver Assy, Pad, 16d, Brush, Tnv 2
8 10908 (00001 - )  Nut, T, M4 X 0.7 3
9 32747 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Ss 3
10 21852 (00001 - ) Bracket, Retainer, Spring 2
11 1030583 (00001- ) Spring, Brush, Retaining, Tnv 1
12 1017112 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 3hole 5.8bc 1
13 05709 (00001 - ) Nut, T, M6 X 1.00 3
14 41579 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, #08, Ss 3
15 04403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 25, Ss, NI 3
16 370095 (00001- ) Device, Centering, Clip- On, Teal, Gf Pp 1
17 994510 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 12.0/305, Red 2
17 994511 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 12.0inch /305, Blu 2
17 994512 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 12.0/305, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
17 994754 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 14.0/355, White [5pc] 2
17 994518 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 14.0/355, Red [5pc] 2
17 994519 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 14.0inch /355, Blu [5pc] 2
17 994520 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 14.0/355, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
17 994526 (00001 - ) Pad, Polish, 16.0/406, White [5pc] 2
17 994525 (00001 - ) Pad, Buff, 16.0/406, Red [5pc] 2
17 994524 (00001 - ) Pad, Scb, 16.0inch /406, Blu 2
17 994523 (00001 - ) Pad, Stripping, 16.0/406, Brown[3m, 5pc] 2
17 1051020 (00001 - ) Pad, Surf Prep, 12.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
17 1051026 (00001 - ) Pad, Surf Prep, 14.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2
17 1051027 (00001 - ) Pad, Surf Prep, 16.0d [Mar, 1pick=1pad] 2

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

17



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP

18

Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

RECOVERY TANK GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002702 (00001 - )  Kit, Cover, Recovery- Tank- Eu 1
A 2 1042937 (00001 - ) Gasket, Snap- In, Dual- Durometer [T5] 1
3 1021246 (00001- ) Hinge, 6.0 Pin, 2.5 Thk,73.5 W, 3 Leaf 2
4 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 20
5 1022399 (00001 - ) Support, Tank, Prop, Blk, Ny 1
6 630052 (00001 - )  Float, Shut- Off, (2)Ball, 1.75d 1
7 1011777 (00001 - ) Mount, Float, Molded 1
8 1013628 (00001 - ) Gasket, Mtg, Float 1
9 1021538 (00001 - ) Tank, Recvy, Rm-Tl, Trimmed 1
10 1028077 (00001- ) Label, Read Manual Iso 1
11 391451 (00001- ) Label, Attention Fast Users (Fast Model) 1
11 1050003 (00001- ) Label, User, Attention, Ec- H20 1
12 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 2
13 1024800 (00001- ) Label, Instr, Battery 1
14 1022380 (00001 - ) Hinge, 7mmpin 3mmthk 73.5mmw 100mml 2
15 1024179 (00001- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 1
16 07787 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
17 140333 (00001- )  Washer M10 Spltick Ss 1
18 01686 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00 .08, Ss 1
19 05720 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 40, Ss, FI 1
20 1025349 (00001 - ) Tray, Debris 1
21 1024602 (00001- ) Gasket, Adaptor, Hose 1
22 1021214 (00001- ) Tube, Hose, Adapter, 1.5d 1
23 1034731 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
24 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
v 25 1043538 (00001 - ) Hose Assy, Drain, 1.50id X 29.5I, Blk 1
AV 26 1008639 (00001 - ) Cap, Drain Assy 1
AL 27 1019563 (00001 - )  Strap, Drain Cap 1
AA 28 1008637 (00001 - ) ORing, 1.48”1d, 1.76” Od 1
29 11531 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 1.06-2.00d, .56w 1
30 49800 (00001 - ) Latch 1
31 02938 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08 Ss 2
32 391403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 8, Ss 2
33 1061143 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Recvy Tank, [T5, Ss5] 1
34 1039118 (00001 - ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Blk 1
35 1047746 (00001- ) Label, Logo, 06.91, White, [Tennant] 1
36 1032763 (00001- ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1
37 1216520 (17000- ) Label, Logo [Ech20 Nano] 2
37 1062813 (00001- 16999 ) Label, Logo, 12.3I 4color [Ec- H20] 2
38 1024779 (00001 - ) Label, Side [T5] 2
39 1062814 (00001 - ) Label, Logo, 06.11 White / Tl [Fast] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

19



STANDARD PARTS

(S/N 02772-07919)

VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

20

Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1015412 (00001- ) Rod, Thrd, Full, M06 X 1.0 05.5I 3
2 1022406 (00001 - ) Tube, 0.43d 0.28b 04.2I, Stl, PI 3
3 07785 (00001- 02771 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 6
4 07515 (00001- 02771 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 6
5 01684 (00001- 02771 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 9
v 6 9002614 (00001 - ) Kit, Motor, Vac- Ce 1
A 7 190163 (00001- ) Brush Crbn, Motor, Ele, (1pc=1pack=2brsh) 1
A 8 130487 (00001- ) Housing, Motor, Fan, Vent 1
A 9 100038 (00001- )  Gasket, Vacuum Mtr 5.7 Epdm W/Psa 1
10 1011093 (00001- 07919 ) Isolator, Vib, .75d, M6 Stud Both Ends 3
11 30406 (00001 - )  Clip, Keeper 3
12 08712 (00001- 02771 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 3
v 13 9002565 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Vac W/Foam 1
A 14 1024112 (00001- ) Pad, Foam, Insulator 1
15 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 6
16 1040381 (07920- ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M6 X 1.0, Ss [Serrated] 3
16 1040381 (02772- 07919 ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M6 X 1.0, Ss [Serrated] 9
17 1022375 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Vacuum 1
18 140897 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, #10- 32 X 0.25, S| [Ground] 1
19 1031368 (00001 - ) Wire, 12ga [Esd, Tubular Braid] 1
20 390677 (00001- ) Muffler, Exhaust, Vacuum Fan, Long 1
21 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
22 140052 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
23 1062016 (07920- ) Isolator, Vib, .75d 3
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

21



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

22



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION TANK GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018155 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X16, Ss, Tcut 1
2 361554 (00001 - )  Bumper, Rbr, 0.90d 0.38th 0.18h 1
3 1013768 (00001 - )  Strap, Retaining, 20mm X 159mm X 3.2,BIk 3
v 4 9002566 (00001 - )  Kit, Cover, Solution Tank Fill 3
A 5 1024868 (00001- ) Gasket, Lip, Dual Durometer 3
6 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
7 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 13
8 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 14
9 22788 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Plug, Pm04 1
10 140960 (00001 - ) Cable, Glv .13d 014.5] .34eye /.34eye 1
11 1028723 (00001- ) Cap, Tank, 3.5”, Non- Vented 1
12 601460 (00001- )  Clip, Hanger, Hose, .25d Hole, Cir Zn 1
13 07515 (00001 - )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 1
14 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 1
15 1041082 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm16/Pm12 1
16 1023809 (00001- ) Hose, Drain, Soltn Tank 1
17 11399 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.81- 1.50d, .50w 1
18 1014001 (00001 - ) Cap, Tank, Drain, Thrd 1
19 1014029 (00001 - ) Plug, Cap, Gray 1
20 375206 (00001- ) Gasket, Cap, Drain, Rbr .19 4.0b 05.5d. 1
21 1021529 (00001 - ) Tank, Soltn, Rm-TI, Trimmed 1
22 49800 (00001 - ) Latch 1
23 391403 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 8, Ss 2
24 02938 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08 Ss 2
25 1050008 (00001 - ) Label, Front, Ec- H20 [T5/T5¢€] 1
(NLA - No Longer Available)
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

23



STANDARD PARTS

SIDE PANEL GROUP

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

24



STANDARD PARTS

SIDE PANEL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9002569 (00001- ) Panel Kit, Side, Rh [T5] 1
2 1024779 (00001- ) Label, Side [T5] 1
2 1024780 (00001- ) Label, Side [T5 Fast] 1
(NLA - No Longer Available)
3 1021323 (00001- ) Rail, Side, Rh 1
4 1020341 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
5 1022301 (00001-02002 ) Rail, Side, Lh [T5] 1
6 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 14
7 1023684 (00001- )  Bracket, Shroud, Bottom 2
8 607010 (00001- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 20, Ss 1
9 01686 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00 .08, Ss 1
10 08714 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10 X 1.5, NI, Ss 1
11 1034954 (02003- ) Rail, Side, Lh [T5] 1
11 1022301 (00001- ) Rail, Side, Lh 1
12 1035711 (00001- ) Boot, Switch, Hex Nut, .38- 32 Thd 1
13 606292 (00001- )  Switch, Push, Actuator, 20amp 1
v 14 9002567 (00001- ) Panel Kit, Side, Lh, W/O Chrgr [T5] 1
v 14 9002568 (00001- ) Panel Kit, Side, Lh, W/ Chrgr C/O [T5] 1
A 15 600624 (00001- ) Label, Parking Brake, Symbol [Tnv] 1
A 16 1060342 (00001- ) Label, Instr, Charger Setting [T5 Ce] 1
17 1024779 (00001- ) Label, Side [T5] 1
17 1024780 (00001- ) Label, Side [T5 Fast] 1
(NLA - No Longer Available)
18 1050001 (00001 ) Label, Side, Ec-H20 [T3/T3e/T5/T7 ] 2
(NLA - Rpld by 1062813 see Recovery Tank Grp)
19 1032763 (00001- 02002 ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

25



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP

(S/N 00001-08462)

REPLACED BY 9008921

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

26



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025121 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Hd Ext 19d Shaft 1
2 630088 (00001 - ) Spring, Tors, Cntr, .072mw, Zn 1
3 1021904 (00001 - ) Actuator, Drive, Bail 1
4 1023869 (00001 - ) Shaft Widt, Actuator, Bail 1
5 1015578 (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M8 X 1.25 X 8, Cuppt, Ss, NI 4
6 1020748 (00001 - ) Lever WIdt, Bail, Console 1
7 9002787 (00001 - ) Housing Kit, Cntrl [T5] (Note: Before 1
S/N 08463 Also Order Kit 9008921)
v 8 9008921 (00001- 08462 ) Console Brkt Kit, Repimt [T5] 1
A 9 1067080 (00001- )  Shaft, Actuator, Forward / Reverse, Rev 1
A 10 1035139 (08463- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.31d, E- Type 2
A 11 1067122 (08463- )  Spacer, Flanged, Nylon, 8mm Id 2
A 12 1065445 (08463- ) Bracket Widt, Bail [T5] 1
13 1015826 (00001- ) Plate, Screw, Bail 1
14 07515 (00001- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 Ss 2
15 15678 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss 2
16 1020403 (00001- ) Gear, Spur, 24p, 24t 1
17 222607 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Thin, .38- 32 1
18 43953 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.38 Ss 1
19 32662 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 1.22d .06, Ss 1
20 1015570 (00001 - ) Bracket, Spring, Balancer, Bail 1
21 1021853 (00001 - ) Potentiometer Assy, Throttle 1
22 49826 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss, NI 8
23 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 8
24 1022657 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Console, T5 1
25 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
26 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 5
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

27



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D

28



STANDARD PARTS

CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1025121 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Hd Ext 19d Shaft 1
1 606550 (00001 - ) Knob, Rnd, 0.92d 0.76l 0.25b Plstc 1
2 72969 (00001 - ) Rivet, Plstc, .181d X 0.720 3
v 3 9002570 (00001 - ) Kit, Panel, Upper Instmt 1
A 4 1023554 (00001- ) Gasket, Panel, Upper 1
5 1022706 (00001- ) Potentiometer, Control, 0- 20k Assy 1
6 1021778 (00001 - ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
7 1016572 (00001 - ) Label, Dir 1
8 222666 (00001- 08462 ) Clamp, Cable, Ribbon, 1.25w 0.25h, Plstc 1
v 9 1011402 (00001 - ) Switch, Key 1
A 10 1017696 (00001 - ) Key, Replmt, Set Of 2 [F/1011402] 1
11 1011735 (00001 - ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
12 1011282 (00001- ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 12- 60vdc, Analog,Rt,.1 1
13 1041822 (03300- ) Light, Led, .312D, 5 Volt [Tri- Color] 1
(ec- H20 Model)
14 582150 (00001 - ) Button, Plug, Accssry Switch 2
15 130787 (00001- )  Switch, Rocker, V C A Spdt (Optional Wand) 1
16 130787 (00001- ) Switch, Rocker, V C A Spdt 1
(Fast & ec- H20 Models)
17 1023883 (00001- ) Label, Opertnl, Lower (Standard & Fast Models) 1
17 1050006 (03300- ) Label, Console, Lower Ec- H20 [T5] 1
18 1041619 (00001- ) Panel, Instmt, Lower Bent [T5] 1
19 140052 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
20 1009324 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, #10- 16 X 0.50, Phl,Ty- 17 Blk 5
21 1031368 (00001 - ) Wire, 12ga [Esd, Tubular Braid, T5] 1
22 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
23 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011)

29



STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10954- )

30 Tennan tT5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10954- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
2 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
3 1022820 (00001- )  Cover, Electronics 1
4 579211 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 5 9012721 (00001 - ) Circuitboard Kit, Logic [T5] 1
A 27964 (00001- )  Strap, Static Ground, Disposable 1
A 6 1016816 (00001 - ) Pad, Thermal, Heat Sink 1
A 7 1016825 (00001- ) Support, Circuitboard 4
8 383720 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 05.0a 1
9 383721 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 10.0a 1
10 1068575 (10954- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Ce [T5] 1
10 1060643 (06080- ) Harness, Battery, Ce [Optima T5] 1
11 55248 (00001- ) Mount, Cable Tie 3
12 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
13 32982 (10954- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 2
14 1029310 (00001- ) Harness, Est 1
15 1057560 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, M6.4b, X 16d X 1 PI 4
16 24265 (01171- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss 2
17 3701.6 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, #06- 32 X 0.38, Phl Ss Shtmitl 4
18 1019218 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.14b 0.31d, Nyl 4
19 06922 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 4
20 1002078 (00001 - ) Spacer, .50x X 1.25I, M6 Thread 3
21 1018559 (06108- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 3
22 1029051 (00001- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
23 1066329 (10954- ) Housing, Ele [T5] 1
24 1008675 (00001 - ) Gasket, Foam, Edge (Fr) 1
25 1066409 (10954- ) Relay, 24vdc, 150a, No [Trombetta] 1
26 41359 (10954- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, 8 3
27 1021778  (00001- ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
28 32490 (10954- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 1
29 1067030 (10954- ) Cable, Controller, 210mml, Red [T5] 1
30 33932 (01171- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
31 19065 (01171- ) Washer, Flat, #08 2
32 1001219  (01171- ) Relay, 24vdc, Dpdt 1
33 1066493 (10954- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Pl 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 31



STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00001 -10953)

(S/N 00001-06107)

38

REPLACED BY
ITEMS 21 & 26

32 Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00001 -10953)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
2 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 1
3 1022820 (00001- )  Cover, Electronics 1
4 579211 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 5 9008406 (00001 - )  Circuitboard Kit, Logic [T5] 1
A 27964 (00001- )  Strap, Static Ground, Disposable 1
A 6 1016816 (00001 - ) Pad, Thermal, Heat Sink 1
A 7 1016825 (00001- ) Support, Circuitboard 4
8 383720 (00001 - )  Circuitbreaker, 05.0a 1
9 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 1
10 1024460 (00001- 10953 ) Harness, Battery, Ce 1
10 1060643 (06080- ) Harness, Battery, Ce [Optima T5] 1
11 55248 (00001- ) Mount, Cable Tie 3
12 48732 (06108- 10953 ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 10, Ss 1
13 32982 (00001- 10953 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25 4
14 1029310 (00001- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
15 1013523 (00001- 10953 )  Stand- Off, Wire, M6 1
16 383721 (00001- )  Circuitbreaker, 10.0a 1
17 3701.6 (00001- )  Screw, Pan, #06- 32 X 0.38, Phl Ss Shtmtl 4
18 1019218 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.14b 0.31d, Nyl 4
19 06922 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 4
20 1002078 (00001 - ) Spacer, .50x X 1.25I, M6 Thread 1
21 1018559 (06108- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 3
22 1029051 (00001- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
23 1023434 (00001- 10953 ) Housing, WIdt, Ele 1
24 1008675 (00001 - ) Gasket, Foam, Edge (Fr) 1
25 1038490 (00001- 10953 ) Relay, 24vdc, 100a, No [Trombetta] 1
26 41359 (00001- 10953 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, 8 2
27 1023868 (00001- 10953 ) Bracket, Stand- Off 1
28 86379 (00001- 10953 ) Fuse, .88 X 3.21 100a 125vac 1
29 1024511 (00001- 10953 ) Cable, Cntrl Red 1
30 33932 (01171- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 2
31 19065 (01171- ) Washer, Flat, #08 2
32 1001219  (01171- ) Relay, 24vdc, Dpdt 1
33 24265 (01171- ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 16, Ss 2
34 1034731 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
35 1057560 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, M6.4b, X 16d X 1 PI 4
36 1018559 (06108- 10953 ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 30, Ss 1
37 07785 (06108- 10953 ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
38 48732 (00001- 06107 ) Screw, Pan, M6 X 1.0 X 10, Ss 1
(Replaced By #36 & #37)
39 1021778 (00001 - ) Cable, Ribbon [T5] 1
40 32490 (00001- 10953 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Std 6
41 1066493 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, PI 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

33



STANDARD PARTS

DRIVE GROUP

34 Tennant T5 (08-2009)



STANDARD PARTS

DRIVE GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 1
2 1031370 (00001 - ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
3 1029310 (00001- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
4 140053 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 1
5 1029181 (00001 - ) Strap, Static 1
6 1020959 (00001 - ) Frame WiIdt, Transaxle 1
7 07786 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 1
8 222504 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 55, Ss 1
9 1022878 (00001 - ) Clamp, Str, 30mm Strk 1
10 55845 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Fmg 4
11 07785 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 1
12 1017416 (00001 - ) Screw, Weld, M06 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
13 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 5
14 12273 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 5
15 1049048 (00001 - ) Caster, Swivel, 4.0d 1.4w, 4hole [400Ib] 2
16 1020341 (00001- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 12
17 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
v 18 1025139 (00001- ) Transaxle, 24vdc, 110rpm [Asi] 1
A 19 612880 (00001- ) Sleeve, Transaxle, Repimt 2
AV 20 1031768 (00001 - ) Motor, Transaxle, Afmkt 1
AA 21 614166 (00001 - ) Brush Kit, Carbon [Qty 4] 1
A 22 1017782 (00001 - ) Coupling Kit, Transaxle, Replmt [11057] 1
A 23 1021167 (00001- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
24 1020688 (00001 - ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213.00mm With Taper 2
24 1067418 (00001- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper Smooth 2
(UK Only)
25 140024 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Splt, 0.50, Ss 2
26 07788 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 2
27 140052 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
28 74440 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, Ss, NI 2
29 606001 (00001- ) Bracket, Transaxle, Mtg, Ylw Zn 2
30 606056 (00001 - )  Tube, 00.62d 00.32b 01.0I Stl Plt 2
31 222027 (00001 - ) Arm, Lift, Head 2
32 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 2
N/S 1024663 (00001- ) Harness, Chassis, Wire, Ce 1
vV ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Tennant T5 (10-2012) 35



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm

e

Replaced By 1053609

Replaced By 1072656

36 Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1025142 (00001- ) Motor, Gearbox 24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp[Ce] 2
A 2 1031775 (00001- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031682 (00001- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Ce 1
4 1024321 (00001- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606362 (00001 - ) Hose 3/81dX5/80dX6.5 (611254) 1
7 1022556 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00001 - )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00001 - ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1022402 (00001- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 60cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00001 - )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00001- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00001- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1072656 (10330- ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Includes Mounting Hardware & Retaining Strap)
18 1020234 (00001- JUN2010 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
19 41578 (00001- JUN2010 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
20 1023573 (00001- JUN2010 )  Strap, Retaining, Skirt (Replaced by 1053609) 1
21 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
22 12273 (00001- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 2
23 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
24 1071637 (09957- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 17mmb 2
24 1022550 (00001- 09956 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm Bore 2
(Replaced by 1071637)
25 1053609 (JUL2010- 10329 ) Bumper, Head, 60cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Replaced by 1072656)
25 1024938 (00001- JUN2010 ) Bumper Assy, Skirt, Scrub Head, 60cm 1
(Replaced by 1053609)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013) 37



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D

38 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 09023 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, FI 1
2 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
3 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
4 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
5 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
6 1022344 (00001 - )  Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scrubhead, 60cm 1
7 79246 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18- 8 2
8 02942 (00001 - ) Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
9 222210 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
10 09011 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
11 1022227 (00001- ) Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00001- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00001- 02002 ) (Replaced By ltems #16, 17, & 18) 1
16 1036022 (02003- ) Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
17 01685 (02003- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
18 08713 (02003- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
19 01685 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
20 364441 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
21 43952 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
22 1031370 (00001 - ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
23 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2

v 25 9002676 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1
A 26 1024437 (00001- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 39



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm

25
Replaced By 1053609

Replaced By 1072657

40 Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1025142 (00001- ) Motor, Gearbox 24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp[Ce] 2
A 2 1031775 (00001- ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031682 (00001- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Ce 1
4 1024321 (00001- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606362 (00001 - ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx6.5 (611254) 2
7 1022556 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00001 - )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00001 - ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1023182 (00001- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 70cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00001 - )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00001- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1072657 (10330- ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Includes Mounting Hardware & Retaining Strap)
18 1020234 (00001- JUN2010 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
19 41578 (00001- JUN2010 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
20 1023573 (00001- JUN2010 )  Strap, Retaining, Skirt (Replaced by 1053613) 1
21 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sq, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
22 12273 (00001- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 2
23 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
24 1071637 (09957- ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 17mmb 2
24 1022550 (00001- 09956 ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm Bore 2
(Replaced by 1071637)
25 1053613 (JUL2010- 10329 ) Bumper, Head, 70cm, Bristle Skirt 1
(Replaced by 1072657)
25 1023802 (00001- JUN2010 ) Bumper Assy, Skirt, Scrub Head, 70cm 1
(Replaced by 1053613)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013) 41



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D

42 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1031370 (00001 - ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
2 43952 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
3 09011 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
4 1036022 (02003- ) Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
5 01685 (02003- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 08713 (02003- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
8 364441 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
9 02942 (00001 - ) Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
10 222210 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
11 1022227 (00001- ) Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00001- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00001- 02002 ) (Replaced By ltems #4, 5, & 6) 1
16 79246 (00001- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18- 8 2
17 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
18 140027 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
19 1023268 (00001- ) Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 70cm 1
20 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
21 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
22 09023 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, FI 1
23 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
v 25 9002676 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1
A 26 1024437 (00001- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

43



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm

}é ‘ﬁ‘\w
E%\

REPLACED BY 1053618

44

Tennant T5 (08-2009)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1025142 (00001- ) Motor, Gearbox 24vdc, 220rpm, 0.75hp[Ce] 2
A 2 1031775 (00001 - ) Brush, Brush- Motor, Afmkt 1
A 3 1031682 (00001- ) Harness, Connector, Brush- Motor- Ce 1
4 1024321 (00001- )  Spacer, Rbr, Motor 2
5 130773 (00001 - ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 7
6 606885 (00001 - ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx7.75 (611254) 2
7 1022556 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm06/Bm08 1
8 1022424 (00001 - )  Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
9 763066 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
10 578769 (00001 - ) Label, Moving Parts 2
11 1023697 (00001- ) Housing, Casting, Head, 80cm, Mach 1
12 1025160 (00001 - )  Grommet, Isolator, 6b X 100d X 26.0fl 8
13 386063 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 1.12d .12, Ss 8
14 1025853 (00001 - ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, NI 8
15 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 8
16 1022549 (00001- ) Spacer, Shaft, 17.15b, 25.0d, 3.0t 2
17 1053618 (04803- ) Bumper, Head, 80cm, Bristle Skirt 1
17 1024941 (00001- 04802 ) Bumper Assy, Skirt, Scrub Head, 80cm 1
(OBS REPLACED BY 1053618) _
18 1020234 (00001- 04802 ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 4
19 41578 (00001- 04802 ) Washer, Flat, #06 Ss 4
20 1023573 (00001- 04802 )  Strap, Retaining, Skirt 1
(OBS REPLACED BY 1053618)
21 1014328 (00001 - ) Key, Sg, 05mm X 05mm, 25I 2
22 12273 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 2
23 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
24 1022550 (00001 - ) Hub, Drive, Brush, Disk, 177mm Bore 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

45



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D

46 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1031370 (00001 - ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
2 43952 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
3 09011 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 7
4 1036022 (02003- ) Bracket, Mtg, Actuator, Scb Head 1
5 01685 (02003- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
6 08713 (02003- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
7 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 1
8 364441 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
9 02942 (00001 - ) Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
10 222210 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
11 1022227 (00001- ) Bracket, Link, Scrubhead 2
12 1024179 (00001- ) Knob, Knurled, M10 Thread 2
13 626081 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 12.1d, 0.9w, 90.0I 2
14 09746 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M10 X 1.5 X 90, Ss 2
15 N/A (00001- 02002 ) (Replaced By ltems #4, 5, & 6) 1
16 79246 (00001- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss 18- 8 2
17 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 10
18 140027 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 10
19 1023268 (00001- ) Bracket, Roller, Wall, Scb Head, 70cm 1
20 222460 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 1
21 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 1
22 09023 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, FI 1
23 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
24 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
v 25 9002676 (00001 - ) Kit, Cover, Disc- Head 1
A 26 1024437 (00001- ) Insulation, Sound, Front 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

47



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm

AL

4/

S,

A

37
36

oo

N

/

48

Tennant T5 (10-2012)




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222692 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18- 8, NI 4
2 1036245 (02595- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
3 1026292 (00001- ) Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
4 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #2) 4
5 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
6 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 4
7 1022807 (00001- ) Cover, Belt 2
8 1035888 (02885- ) Belt, Drive, 6grv, 508 L X 14 W, [6pj] 2
9 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Sems, Ss 16
10 01685 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 20
11 1035173 (02885- ) Sheave, 06grv, 2.96pd 0.59b, Aim [Pj] 2
12 00961 (00001- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.50I 2
13 1033528 (02885- ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.33pd 0.50b, Aim [Pj] 2
14 222818 (00001- ) Screw, Set, #08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
15 1022401 (00001- ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
16 41360 (00001- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.59b 1.26d 0.35w [2seal] 4
17 1002077 (00001- ) Spacer, 0.59b 0.81d 0.50I 2
18 1021036 (00001- )  Bracket, Motor, Machined 2
19 00911 (00001- )  Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 4
20 1021050 (00001- )  Shaft, Drive 2
21 378805 (00001- ) Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 2
22 1029358 (00001- )  Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
v 23 604980 (00001- 05837 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0.75hp 1500rpm 23a 2
(Replaced By 1050370)
A 190152 (00001- 05837 ) Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2
A 605305 (00001- 05837 ) Spring, Motor, F/ Carbon Brush 8
24 1072043 (00001- 05837 ) Harness, Motor, Cylrcl, Brush [T5] 2
25 140027 (00001- 05837 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
26 43952 (00001- 05837 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 16
27 608964 (00001- 05837 ) Boot, 90deg .27id 0.64id 1.79, Blk 4
28 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
29 1025026 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 180, Ss 2
30 1044386 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Motor 2
31 1022424  (00001- ) Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
32 763066 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
33 578717 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
34 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 1022624 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 65cm Cyl, Mach 1
36 1024636 (00001- 02884 )  Sprocket, 48t, 5p V2 2
37 375195 (00001- 02884 ) Sprocket, Timing, 22tooth, 0.50b, [Gt/2] 2
38 377500 (00001- 02884 ) Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
v 39 1050104 (05838- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2
A 1049739 (05838- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Motor, Repimt [4pcs] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

49



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

50



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002677 (00001- )  Kit, Cover, Cyl- Head 1
A 2 1024940 (00001- ) Insulation, Sound, Front, Cyl Head 1
3 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 6
4 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #32) 4
5 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
6 364441 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
7 43952 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 5
8 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 5
9 140314 (00001- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.75d X 0.75w, 1h,YI 1
10 12273 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 4
11 1036032 (02003- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Rh 1
12 1036025 (02003- )  Bracket, Lift, Head, Lh 1
13 01685 (02003- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
14 08713 (02003- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
15 N/A (00001- 02002 ) (Replaced By ltems #11, 12, 13, & 14) 1
16 1023465 (00001- ) Hopper, 65cm, Rm- Blk 1
17 02942 (00001- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
18 222210 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
19 1022624 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 65cm Cyl, Mach 1
20 1025580 (00001- ) Cap, Plstc, Pf12 2
21 33584 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1h 2
22 11329 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 2
23 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
24 1046049 (00001- )  Tube Assy, Bar, Spray 1
25 64743 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06 1
26 222692 (00001- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18-8, NI 4
27 1036245 (02595- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
28 1026292 (00001- ) Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
29 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #27) 4
v 1057922 (00001- ) Door Assy, Cyl Head 2
A 30 390996 (00001 - ) Screw, Fit, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 10.9, NI 1
A 31 1044145 (00001- ) Door, Brush 1
A 32 01516 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.59d, Basic 1
A 33 222184 (00001- ) Pin, Roll, .094 D X 0.25I, .094/.097 1
A 34 2022177 (00001- ) Shaft, Idler Plug 1
A 35 1057629 (00001- ) Plug, Idler, Brush [Sgl Brg] 1
36 08713 (02595- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
37 578769 (00001- ) Label, Moving Parts 2
38 222178 (00001- ) Roller, Pyu, 1.88d 0.53b 3.05I 2
39 578421 (00001- ) Pin, Cotter, .125d X 1.00l 2
40 222196 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.25I 2
41 1031370 (00001- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
42 07785 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 5
43 1023536 (00001- )  Lip,Tray, Debris, Scrubhead, 65cm 1
44 1025272  (00001- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 65cm 1
45 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 51



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in /800 mm

AL

4/

S,

A

37
36

oo

N

/

52

Tennant T5 (10-2012)




STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 222692 (00001- ) Screw, Flt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18- 8, NI 4
2 1036245 (02595- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
3 1026292 (00001- ) Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
4 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #2) 4
5 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
6 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 4
7 1022807 (00001- ) Cover, Belt 2
8 1035888 (02885- ) Belt, Drive, 6grv, 508 L X 14 W, [6pj] 2
9 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 16
10 01685 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 4
11 1035173 (02885- ) Sheave, 06grv, 2.96pd 0.59b, Aim [Pj] 2
12 00961 (00001- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.50I 2
13 1033528 (02885- ) Sheave, 06grv, 1.33pd 0.50b, Aim [Pj] 2
14 222818 (00001- ) Screw, Set, #08-32 X 0.25, NI 4
15 1022401 (00001- ) Gasket, Cover, Belt 2
16 41360 (00001- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.59b 1.26d 0.35w [2seal] 4
17 1002077 (00001- ) Spacer, 0.59b 0.81d 0.50I 2
18 1021036 (00001- )  Bracket, Motor, Machined 2
19 00911 (00001- )  Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 0.75I 2
20 1021050 (00001- )  Shaft, Drive 2
21 378805 (00001- ) Plug, Drive, Brush, Mach 2
22 1029358 (00001- )  Deflector, Water, Cyl Head 1
v 23 604980 (00001- 05837 ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 0.75hp 1500rpm 23a 2
(Replaced By 1050370)
A 190152 (00001- 05837 ) Brush, Carbon [Pk=4] 2
A 605305 (00001- 05837 ) Spring, Motor, F/ Carbon Brush 8
24 1072043 (00001- 05837 ) Harness, Motor, Cylrcl, Brush [T5] 2
25 140027 (00001- 05837 ) Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
26 43952 (00001- 05837 )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 16
27 608964 (00001- 05837 ) Boot, 90deg .27id 0.64id 1.79, Blk 4
28 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
29 1025026 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 180, Ss 2
30 1044386 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Motor 2
31 1022424  (00001- ) Stud, Adj, M16, Scrub Head 1
32 763066 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M16 X 2.0 1
33 578717 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 50, Ss 2
34 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
35 1025039 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 80cm Cyl, Mach 1
36 1024636 (00001- 02884 )  Sprocket, 48t, 5p V2 2
37 375195 (00001- 02884 ) Sprocket, Timing, 22tooth, 0.50b, [Gt/2] 2
38 377500 (00001- 02884 ) Belt,Synchronous, 5001,15mm [05p,Plychn] 2
v 39 1050104 (05838- ) Motor, Ele, 24vdc 1500rpm 0.75hp 23.0a 2
A 1049739 (05838- ) Brush Kit, Carbon, Motor, Repimt [4pcs] 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

53



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in /800 mm - CONT’D

.’.
\ <
LI

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

54



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in /800 mm - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9002677 (00001 - )  Kit, Cover, Cyl- Head 1
A 2 1024940 (00001- ) Insulation, Sound, Front, Cyl Head 1
3 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
4 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #32) 4
5 608322 (00001 - ) Screw, Trs, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Phl, Ss 2
6 364441 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 110, Ss 1
7 43952 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31 Ss 5
8 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 5
9 140314 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.75d X 0.75w, 1h,YI 1
10 12273 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 4
11 1036032 (02003- ) Bracket, Lift, Head, Rh 1
12 1036025 (02003- )  Bracket, Lift, Head, Lh 1
13 01685 (02003- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
14 08713 (02003- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
15 N/A (00001- 02002 ) (Replaced By ltems #11, 12, 13, & 14) 1
16 1025127 (00001- ) Hopper, 80cm [Rm] 1
17 02942 (00001- )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.62 D .120 Wir 2
18 222210 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.62 D X 2.12I 2
19 1025039 (00001- ) Housing, Head, 80cm Cyl, Mach 1
20 1025580 (00001 - ) Cap, Plstc, Pf12 2
21 33584 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1h 2
22 11329 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 2
23 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
24 1025276 (00001- )  Tube Assy, Bar, Spray [85cm] 1
25 64743 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm06 1
26 222692 (00001- ) Screw, FIt, M8 X1.25 X 25, Ss, 18-8, NI 4
27 1036245 (02595- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, Side, Blk, Nyl 2
28 1026292 (00001 - )  Skirt, Side, Scb, Cyl 2
29 N/A (00001- 02594 ) (Replaced By ltem #27) 4
v 1057922 (00001- ) Door Assy, Cyl Head 2
A 30 390996 (00001 - ) Screw, Fit, M10 X 1.5 X 20, 10.9, NI 1
A 31 1044145 (00001- ) Door, Brush 1
A 32 01516 (00001 - ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.59d, Basic 1
A 33 222184 (00001- ) Pin, Roll, .094 D X 0.25I, .094/.097 1
A 34 2022177 (00001- ) Shaft, Idler Plug 1
A 35 1057629 (00001 - ) Plug, Idler, Brush, [Sgl Brg] 1
36 08713 (02595- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
37 578769 (00001 - ) Label, Moving Parts 2
38 222178 (00001- ) Roller, Pyu, 1.88d 0.53b 3.05I 2
39 578421 (00001 - ) Pin, Cotter, .125d X 1.00l 2
40 222196 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 4.25I 2
41 1031370 (00001- ) Wire, 12 Awg X 250mm 1
42 07785 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 5
43 1025150 (00001- ) Lip, Tray, Debris, Scrubhead, 80cm 1
44 1025273  (00001- )  Skirt, Tray, Debris, 80cm 1
45 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 4
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010) 55



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP

56

Tennant TS5 (04-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 11329 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 16, Ss, NI 1
2 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 1
3 1029310 (00001- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
4 1029051 (00001- )  Strap, Static, Controller 1
5 1022913 (00001- ) Bracket WIdt, Actuator, Upper 1
6 29558 (00001 - ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37 D X 1.50I 1
7 140626 (00001 - )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.25 D .125 Wir 2
8 1023035 (00001 - ) Actuator, 24vdc, 6.0 Strk, 600Ib 1
9 1023604 (00001 - ) Bracket, Sppt, Guide, Roller 1
10 40678 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.44d X 0.62w, 1h 1
11 01685 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.31 Ss 6
12 12273 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, NI 2
13 33584 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.63d X 0.50w, 1hole 1
14 01683 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Ss 1
15 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 1
16 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 5
17 1023592 (00001- ) Bracket, Guide, Rlr, Head Lift, Brz [T5] 1
18 607920 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 18.3d, 2.4w, 25.4] Mw 2
19 607568 (00001- )  Washer, P/M, 1.500d, 0.500b 0.25| Bnz 2
20 1023658 (00001 - ) Roller, Linkage, Head Lift 1
21 1023653 (00001 - ) Shaft, Rlr, Head- Lift 1
22 386299 (00001 - )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 100, Ss 1
23 1024911 (00001 - ) Bracket, Roller, Scrubhead, Sheet Metal 1
24 59156 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38- 16, NI, Ss 2
25 63185 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.850d .09wir 2.0l 2
26 1023575 (00001- ) Bracket, Spring, Down Press 1
27 51534 (00001 - ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 2.00I 1
28 32486 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.50 Sae 4
29 1024969 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.629d 09.5 2
30 45261 (00001 - ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.970d .11wir 2.5l 2
31 45960 (00001 - ) Bolt, Shid, .50d X 4.25, .38- 16 2
32 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
33 12333 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 25, Ss, NI 2
34 69461 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .12, Stl, PI 2
35 1034731 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4

Tennant T5 (10-2012)

57



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL

58

Tennant T5 (11-2011)




STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1018155 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X186, Ss, Tcut 2
2 621443 (00001- ) Chain, Ball, #10 X 157, Ss 1
3 1005435 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Pf04, Pipe 1
4 1002899 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pm04, Cplg, Mal 1
5 1029262 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Pf04, Cplg, Fem 1
6 1028773 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf04/Bm04 1
7 C460126 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc 1 Box=100ft 1
8 1036339 (00001 - ) Bracket, Mtg, Detgt [T5] 1
9 1034731 (03205- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 4
10 54333 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
11 999005 (00001 - )  Cleaner, Floor, Neutral 365 "Fast”(2x2l) 1
11 995999 (00001 - ) Heavy Duty Cleaner 965 Fast 2x2 L 1
12 1015522 (00001- )  Filter, Screen, 080 Mesh, Pf08, Ss 1
13 630371 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
14 1041978 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 5
15 611263 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id 0.880d, Bulk 1
16 1015486 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm10/Bm08/Bm10 1
17 611263 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id 0.880d, Bulk 1
18 1214973 (00001- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, Bm10/Bm10 1
19 607776 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wire, .73 - .77, Silver 1
20 9008847 (07725- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65cm, Fast lii] 1

(See Breakdowns)
20 9008887 (08228- ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80cm, Fast lii] 1
(See Breakdowns)
21 33932 (02506- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
21 33932 (00001- 02505 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 3
22 573073 (02506- ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.00-1.38, Zn 1
23 49697 (02506- 03205 ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 2
23 49697 (00001- 02505 ) Screw, Pan, M4 X 0.7 X 10, Ss 3
24 N/A (00001- 03204 ) (Replaced By Item #30) 1
25 01684 (00001- 03204 ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
26 11635 (00001- 03204 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Ss, NI 2
27 9003810 (00001- 02505 ) Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 60/65Cm, FaST Il1+] 1
(600mm Disk & 650mm Cyl Models)
(See Breakdowns)
27 9003812 (00001- 02505 ) Fast Kit, Conv, Ci[T5 70/80Cm, Fast II+] 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
(See Breakdowns)
28 607775 (00001- 02505 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 1
29 1014295 (00001- 02505 )  Clip, Spring, Holder, Blk Vyl Coated 3
30 1040982 (03205- ) Plate, Mig, Injector [T5/Ss5 Fast li+] 1
31 613735 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 2
32 1014295 (00001- 07724 ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 0.75-1.12, Stl,Blk Vyl 1
(600mm Disk & 650mm Cyl Models)
32 1014295 (00001- 08227 ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 0.75-1.12, Stl,Blk Vyl 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
33 9003907 (02506- 07724 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65Cm, Fast 11+] 1
(See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 9008847)
33 9003908 (02506- 08227 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80Cm, Fast I1+] 1

(See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 9008887)

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

59



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D

4/1
- 3

¥

4-/4

g=
R

S

60

Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 376720 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id 0.600d Bulk (3.354ft) 1
2 43555 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50- 3.50d, .50w 2
3 1023463 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 1
4 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
5 611254 (00001- ) Hose, Pyu, CIr, 0.38id 0.620d, Bulk (2.50ft) 1
6 611259 (00001- ) Hose, VWyl, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d, Bulk (0.8333ft) 1
7 607776 (00001 - ) Clamp, Hose, Wire, .73 - .77, Silver 3
8 1017532 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1

v 9 1010809 (00001- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 60psi, Amp Conn 1
A 10 1020021 (00001 - )  Connector, Cap, Superseal, 1.5, Replmt 1
11 1015455 (00001- ) Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(600mm Disk & 650mm Cyl Models)
11 1015455 (08228- )  Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
11 1040501 (02506- 08227 ) Valve, Check, 0015 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
11 1015455 (00001- 02505 ) Valve, Check, 0005 Psi, Bm06/Bm06 1
(700mm/800mm Disk & 800mm Cyl Models)
12 611254 (00001- ) Hose, Pyu, Clr, 0.38id 0.620d, Bulk (0.333ft) 1
13 630372 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm06/Bm08 1
14 611259 (00001- ) Hose, Vyl, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d, Bulk 1
(0.333ft Disk/1.00ft Cyl)
15 1017386 (00001- ) Valve, Air Vent, Float Type 1
16 24698 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06 1
17 54333 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 1
18 1005630 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm06, Nyl 1
19 601483 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, PmO06/Pf06, Strt, T 1
20 611259 (00001- ) Hose, Wyl, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d, Bulk (3.75ft) 1
21 607775 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 3
N/S 1024700 (00001 - ) Harness [Fast, Option, Ce] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011) 61



STANDARD PARTS

9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 07725- )s
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9008847 (07725 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 60/65cm, Fast lii] 1
AV 1 9003811 (07725 ) Fast Kit, Ci[Inj Rebld, T5 60/65cm, li+] 1
AA 2 9008848 (07725 ) Fast Kit, Seal, Injector, Ci [Fast lii] 1
AA 3 1039989 (02506 ) Plug, Orifice, 0.030, Ss [Fast li+] 1
AA 4 1059250 (07725 ) Insert, Venturi, Medium, [Fast lii] 1
AA 5 1059869 (07725 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1
A 6 9003009 (02506- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030444 (02506 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 8 1030441 (02506 ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
A 9 1058126 (07725 ) Housing, Flir, Upper [Fast lii] 1
A 10 1057811 (07725 ) Housing, Fltr, Lower [Fast lii] 1
A 11 1053564 (07725 ) Housing, Body, Injector [Fast lii] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

62 Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506-07724)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9003811 (02506- 07724 ) Fast Kit, Ci[lnj Rebld, T5 60/65cm, li+] 1
A 2 9003008 (02506- 07724 ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Seals [Fast li+] 1
A 3 9003009 (02506- 07724 ) 3ast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 4 1032284 (02506- ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1
A 5 1039989 (02506- 07724 ) Plug, Orifice, 0.030, Ss [Fast li+] 1
A 6 1030444 (02506- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030441 (02506- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011) 63



STANDARD PARTS

9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001 -02505)
600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1013411 (00001- 02505 )  Filter Assy, 050mesh 1
A 2 1006447 (00001- 02505 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 050 Mesh .59d .8| Ss 1

3 1039988 (00001- 02505 ) Plug, Orifice, 0.027, Ss [Fast li+] 1

4 1014276 (00001- 02505 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pf08 1

5 1032284 (00001- 02505 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.007id, Red 1

6 1029355 (00001- 02505 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 200 Mesh .59d .8| Ss 1

7 1005507 (00001- 02505 )  Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04 1

8 1014254 (00001- 02505 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Pm04 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

64 Tennant T5 (04-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 08228- )s
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9008887 (08228 ) Fast Kit, Injector[T5 70/80cm, Fast lii] 1
AV 1 9008888 (08228 ) Fast Kit, Ci[Inj Rebld, T5 70/80cm, lii] 1
AA 2 9008848 (08228 ) Fast Kit, Seal, Injector, Ci [Fast lii] 1
AA 3 1039579 (02506 ) Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1
AA 4 1059250 (08228 ) Insert, Venturi, Medium, [Fast lii] 1
AA 5 1059875 (08228 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blue 1
A 6 9003009 (02506- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030444 (02506 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 8 1030441 (02506 ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
A 9 1058126 (08228 ) Housing, Flir, Upper [Fast lii] 1
A 10 1057811 (08228 ) Housing, Fltr, Lower [Fast lii] 1
A 11 1053564 (08228 ) Housing, Body, Injector [Fast lii] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011) 65



STANDARD PARTS

9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506-08227)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 9003813 (02506- 08227 ) Fast Kit, Ci[lnj Rebld, T5 70/80cm, li+] 1
A 2 9003008 (02506- 08227 ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Seals [Fast li+] 1
A 3 9003009 (02506- ) Fast Kit, Ci, Injector Filters[Fast li+] 1
A 4 1039978 (02506- 08227 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blu 1
A 5 1039579 (02506- ) Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1
A 6 1030444 (02506- ) Valve, Check, 0002psi [Fast li+] 1
A 7 1030441 (02506- ) Valve, Check, 0005psi [Fast li+] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

66

Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001 -02505)
700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1 1013411 (00001- 02505 )  Filter Assy, 050mesh 1
A 2 1006447 (00001- 02505 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 050 Mesh .59d .8| Ss 1

3 1039579 (00001- 02505 ) Plug, Orifice, 0.033, Ss [Fast li+] 1

4 1014276 (00001- 02505 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pf08 1

5 1039978 (00001- 02505 ) Plate Assy, Orifice, 0.0075id, Blu 1

6 1029355 (00001- 02505 ) Vr, Filter, Screen, 200 Mesh .59d .8| Ss 1

7 1005507 (00001- 02505 )  Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04 1

8 1014254 (00001- 02505 ) Valve, Check, 0002psi Bm04/Pm04 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (04-2008) 67



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 17000-

)

68

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 17000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011810 (17000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] (See Breakdown) 1
2 1034731 (17000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
3 1040881 (17000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Martini [T5] 1
4 607775 (17000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .63 - .66, Blk 3
5 20950 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm06/Bm06 1
6 1015522 (17000- )  Filter, Screen, 080mesh, Ss, Pf08 1
7 630371 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
8 1041978 (17000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 4
9 613521 (17000- ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I 1
10 1006400 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Clr 1
11 1015486 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
12 1013599 (17000- ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Bm10/Bm10 1
13 630372 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm06/Bm08/Bm08, Br 1
14 607776 (17000- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 6
15 43555 (17000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.62- 3.50d 2
16 1023463 (17000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump [T5] 1
17 130773 (17000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
18 1040868 (17000- )  Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
19 1042495 (17000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35psi 1
20 1017532 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
21 150417 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm06 1
22 603654 (17000- )  Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 8
23 9014210 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd .25id .440d, 05ft 1
24 1216878 (17000- ) Valve, Check, 0001psi Bm04/Bm04 1
25 150713 (17000- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
26 1216973 (17000- ) Pump Assy, Dispenser 1
27 1217763 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf04/Qf04 1
28 9014211 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Grn .06id .250d, 02ft 1
29 1214972 (17000- )  Fitting, Orifice, Str, Bm01/Bm/01 1
30 1215186 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Qf06/Qm06 3
31 150520 (17000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02 1
32 1044414 (17000- ) Switch, Press, 15psi, Pm02 1
33 1212857 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Qm06/Bm04 1
34 1212573 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf06/Qf06/Qf06 1
35 1014987 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, ClIr, 0.25id, 01ft 1
36 1214339 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, E9Q0, Qfo4/Qm04 1
37 1212855 (17000- )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Qf04/Qf06/Qf06 1
38 9014212 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Grn 0.06id .380d, 02ft 1
39 1215755 (17000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Ec- H20 Wcm (T5) 1
40 1059534 (17000- ) Fastener, 09.00l [Hook & Loop] 1
41 9013646 (17000- )  Cartridge, Ec- H20 Nanoclean Wem, 270ml 1
42 01683 (17000- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
43 09200 (17000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Ss 2

vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

69



STANDARD PARTS

)

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 17000-

~
-
3]
n
[Tel
(3]

'\’///‘///ff//’l//fﬁ/flﬁ‘t//’_ \
—_————

e

QLR

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

70



STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 17000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9011810 (17000- ) Module Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20, B 02] 1
AV 9014126 (17000- ) Ec-H20 Nc Kit [Module B, Plumbing] 1
AA 1 1208823 (17000- ) Housing, Module, Upper, Ec- H20 1
AL 2 1015506 (17000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 16, Tcut [Plastic] 4
AA 3 1044393 (17000- ) Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom 1
AA 4 32509 (17000- ) Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss 4
AA 5 1208164 (17000- ) Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow 1
AA 6 41579 (17000- )  Washer, Flat, 08, Ss 4
AA 7 33932 (17000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss 4
AA 8 1006415 (17000- ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.25id, 03ft 1
AA 9O 1208526 (17000- ) Hose, Molded, Bm08/Bm06 1
AA 10 1049637 (17000- ) Label, Direction [Ec- H20] 1
AA 11 613735 (17000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
AA 12 54333 (17000- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31- 0.88d, .31w 1
AA 13 1073286 (17000- ) Harness, Ele, Module B2 [Ec- H20] 1
A 14 9014127 (17000- )  Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20 Nc] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 71



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00001-16999)

72 Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00001-16999)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9006161 (03300- 16999 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
2 9004606 (03300- 16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, .25id .450d 46l, Clr 1
3 578820000 (03300-16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,CIr 1
4 1034731 (00001- 16999 ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 7
5 1040881 (03300- 16999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Martini [T5] 1
6 603654 (03300- 16999 ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 10
v 7 1043866 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting Assy, Qd, Pf04 1
A 8 1005506 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Cap, Spray, Pf04 1
A 9 1047655 (03300- 16999 )  Washer, Flat, 0.40b 0.75d .12 [Viton] 1
A 10 1005507 (03300- 16999 ) Fitting, Plstc, Body, Spray, Pf04 1
11 01697 (03300- 16999 )  Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.62, Ss 1
12 01685 (03300- 16999 )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
13 1044192 (03300- 16999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Horn [Ec- H20] 1
14 1018505 (04422- 16999 ) Horn, 12-48vdc [88.5 Decibels] 1
14 392937 (03300- 04421 ) Horn, 12- 48vdc [94 Decibels] 1
15 1044790 (03300- 16999 ) Valve, Check, 0025psi Pm04/Pf04 1
16 50901 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm04/Pm04 1
17 1044414 (03300- 16999 ) Switch, Press, 12psi, Pm02 1
18 150520 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pf02 1
19 1014441 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm06, Br 1
20 54333 (03300- 16999 )  Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
21 1006400 (03300- 16999 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Brd, 0.38id, 03ft, Clr 1
22 43555 (00001- 16999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 2.50- 3.50d, .50w 2
23 1023463 (00001- 16999 ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump [T5] 1
24 1005630 (00001- 16999 ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm06/Pm06, Nyl 1
25 1017386 (00001- 16999 ) Valve, Vent, Air, Float Type 1
26 24698 (00001- 16999 )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf02/Pm06 1
27 601483 (00001- 16999 )  Fitting, Brs, Tee, Pf06/Pf06/Pm06, Run 1
v 28 1042592 (03300- 16999 )  Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 35psi [Ce] 1
A 29 1020021 (00001- 16999 ) Connector, Cap, Superseal, 1.5, Replmt 1
30 1040868 (03300- 16999 )  Capacitor, Plug [.01 Uf, 200v] 1
31 1017532 (00001- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm08/Pm06 1
32 607776 (00001- 16999 )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 5
33 613521 (00001- 16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.01 (611259) 1
34 613531 (00001- 16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 045.01 (611259) 1
35 1013599 (00001- 16999 ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc Bm10/Bm10 1
36 1041978 (00001- 16999 )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 4
37 605099 (00001- 16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id 0.880d 003.0l (611259) 1
38 1015486 (00001- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
39 1035355 (00001- 16999 ) Hose, Afmkt, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id, 02ft (611259) 1
40 630371 (00001- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
41 1015522 (00001- 16999 )  Filter, Screen, 080mesh, Ss, Pf08 1
42 613521 (00001- 16999 ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.01 (611259) 1
43 1010791 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm08/Pm04, Br 1
44 1028773 (03300- 16999 ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Bm04/Pf04 1
45 607306 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Pm04, Br 1
46 150713 (03300- 16999 )  Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm04/Bm04/Bm04 1
47 130773 (03300- 16999 ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
48 613735 (03300- 16999 ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
49 140328 (03300- 16999 ) Clamp, Cable, Nyl, 0.38d, Blk 1
50 9011663 (07070- 16999 )  Silicone Cap, Afmkt [Ec- H20] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

73



STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 05526- 16999)

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

74



STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 05526- 16999)

Serial Number

Description

Ref. Part No.
v 9007970
AV 9006324

(05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999

Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20]

Ec- H20 Kit [Module B, Plumbing]

Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,Clr
Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb]

Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl

05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999

Electrode, Cylindrical

Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02/Pm02

Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.70, NI, Ss
Washer, Flat, 08, Ss

Bracket, Valve

05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999

Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss
Valve, Shutoff, Ele, 24vdc

Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.450d, 65I, Clr
Label, Direction [Ec- H20]

Electrode, 5 Plate, High Flow

05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999

Housing, Upper, Module, High Flow
Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom,

Screw, Hex, M4 X 0.70 X 50, Ss
Harness, Main, Controller [Ec- H20, P3]
Housing, Bottom

AA 1 578820000
AL 2 603654
AA 3 1037595
AA 4 1062006
AA 5 1045030
AA 6 33932
AL 7 41579
AA 8 1048490
AA 9 140801
AA 10 1013236
AA 11 9006574
AL 12 1049637
AA 13 1057637
AA 14 1051519
AA 15 1044393
AL 16 32509
AA 17 1049489
A 18 1037032
A 19 1054776
A 20 9007969
A 21 1018155
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

05526- 16999
05526- 16999
05526- 16999

—_~ e~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~

L N A ) N ) N

Grommet, Blind
Controller Kit, Repimt [Ec- H20]
Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss

m_L_L_L_L_';_L_L_L_L_L_LN_L_';_';_L_LN_b_L_L_L‘g

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

75



STANDARD PARTS

9006161 ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 03300- 05525)

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

76



STANDARD PARTS

ec-H20 MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9006161 (S/N 03300- 05525)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9006161 (03300- 05525 ) Module Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
A 1 1037032 (03300- ) Housing, Bottom 1
A 2 1054776 (03300- ) Grommet, Blind 1
A 3 609062 (03300- 05525 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss 1
A 4 578860 (03300- 05525 )  Screw, Pan, Phl, 04-40 X 0.31, PI 2
A 5 3701.6 (03300- 05525 ) Screw, Pan, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Shtmtl,Ss 4
A 6 613735 (03300- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .40 - .42, Yel 1
A 7 9004606 (03300- 05525 ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, .25id .450d 46l, Clr 1
A 8 1049637 (03300- ) Label, Direction [Ec-H20] 1
A 9 140826 (03300- 05525 ) Screw, Pan, 06- 32 X 0.75, Fmg/Ab, Ss 4
A 10 578820000 (03300- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 157.21,CIr 1
A 11 603654 (03300- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 4
A 12 1037595 (03300- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 2
A 13 140801 (03300- 05525 ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Ss 2
A 14 1013236 (03300- ) Valve, Shutoff, Ele, 24vdc 1
A 15 1045030 (03300- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02/Pm02 1
A 16 1038159 (03300- )  Electrode, Cylindrical 1
A 17 N/A (03300- 05525 ) Part Not Sold Separately - Order E- Cell 1
Upgrade Kit P/N 9006324
A 18 1018155 (03300- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Tcut,Ss 8
A 19 1044393 (03300- )  Switch, Rocker, Spst, Mom, 1
A 20 9006159 (03300- ) Controller Kit, Replmt [Ec- H20] 1
A 21 1044399 (03300- 05525 ) Harness, Main, Controller [Ec- H20, P3] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

77



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

78

Tennant TS5 (04-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1015522 (00001- )  Filter, Screen, 080 Mesh, Pf08, Ss 1
2 630371 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm10/Pm08 1
3 1041978 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 3
4 611263 (00001 - ) Hose, Pvc, Clr, 0.62id 0.880d, Bulk (1.125ft) 1
5 1013599 (00001 - ) Valve, Water, Solenoid, 24vdc, 10bm/10bm 1
6 611259 (00001 - ) Hose, VWyl, Clr, 0.50id 0.750d, Bulk (2.812ft) 1

Tennant T5 (04-2008) 79



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

(S/N 03604-07852)

Replaced By Kit 1038515

31

i
q ®
x@w

(S/N 00001-03603)

1\37

\ -——16

Replaced By Kit 1038515

80 Tennant T5 (11-2011)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1008675 (00001 - ) Gasket, Edge, Foam, 24.00I [Fr] 1
2 579211 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 2
3 41578 (00001 - )  Washer, Flat, #06, Ss 4
4 1012568 (00001 - )  Switch, Snap, 10a, Short 1
5 09739 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M5 X 0.8, NI, Ss 3
6 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, #10, Ss 3
7 1024060 (00001 - ) Spring, Lever, Sqge, W/ 90° Bend 1
8 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
9 1016331 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 1
10 1020922 (00001 - ) Bracket, Lift, Sqge 1
11 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
12 140052 (00001 - ) Washer, Lock, Ext, 0.25 Ss 1
13 1017156 (00001- ) Knob, Ball, M8 Insert, 40mmd, Plstc 1
14 1024354 (00001- ) Lever, Sqge 1
15 1012747 (00001- ) Balljoint, M6 X 1.0 Fem, M6 X 1.0 Mal 2
16 07785 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, A2, Ss 2
17 1024105 (00001- ) Cable, Lift, Sqge [T5/Ss5] 1
18 08712 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 2
19 1013397 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, M13 X 30 X 0.8, Nyl 2
20 1014336 (00001 - ) Sleeve, P/M, 8.40b 12.60d 14.5I, PI 1
21 06922 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 2
22 1009363 (00001 - ) Bushing, Cable 1
23 621236 (00001- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.81d 1
v 24 1038515 (03604- 07851 )  Bracket Kit, Sqge, Conversion [T5] 1
A 25 12309 (03604- ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 30, Ss 2
A 26 09741 (03604- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
A 27 140045 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .06, Ss 7
A 28 1013662 (00001- ) Bushing, Sleeve, 12mm 16mm 6.5mml, Pm Yw 2
29 1020974 (00001 - ) Bracket Widt, Pivot, Sqge 1
30 606058 (00001 - ) Bearing, Fing .505id .7530d 2
31 1026232 (00001 - ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50 D X 9.25I 1
32 140626 (00001 - )  Pin, Hair Cotter, 0.25 D .125 Wir 1
33 140423 (00001- ) Spring, Brush Press 1
34 1029310 (00001- ) Harness, Ground, 12 Awg 1
35 1038515 (00001- 03603 ) Bracket Kit, Sqge, Conversion [T5] 1
36 140024 (00001- 03603 ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.50, Ss 2
37 1033003 (00001- 03603 ) Screw, Hex, M12 X 1.75 X 25, NI, Ss 2
38 1066260 (07852- ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge, Stl [T5] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2011) 81



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm

82 Tennant T5 (11-2006)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 994765 (00001- )  Squeegee Assy, 50cm, Tnv 1
A 1 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 4
A 3 1010560 (00001- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 4 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.31b 0.50d 0.5I [430ss] 2
A 5 1011228 (00001- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Rh 1
A 6 74455 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg 2
A 7 32716 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 8 1006343 (00001- ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30 Stem, PI 2
A 9 1010558 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.00d 4ear 0.7| M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 10 1011163 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 74cm, Die Cast [50cm] 1
A 11 09011 (00001- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 12 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 13 1010844 (00001- ) Plate, Retainer, 500mm, Sqge Blade 1
A 14 1014163 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 15 1011956 (00001- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Lh 1
A 16 1011232 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml (Standard) 1

16 1014091 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mm, Gum (Optional) 1

16 1014092 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 500mml, Oil- Rstn (Optional) 1
A 17 1011456 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Linatex (Standard) 1

17 1014093 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Gum (Optional) 1

17 1014094 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 500mm Qil- Rstn (Optional) 1
A 18 994850 (00001- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 500mm 1

19 1014079 (00001- ) Clip, Grip, Hose, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pyp 1

20 1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

83



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm

84 Tennant T5 (11-2006)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002679 (00001- ) Kit, Squeegee, 600mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00001- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 4
A 6 32716 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 7 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 8 1023273 (00001- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sgge, Rh 1
A 9 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 10 1021798 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 89cm [60cm] 1
A 11 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 12 1023291 (00001- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sqge, Lh 1
A 13 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 14 1026354 (00001- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 600mm [Plstc] 1
A 15 1014163 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1021804 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml [Lnx, 60cm] 1
(Standard)
16 1025333 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Optional)
16 1025334 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 88cml, Ure [60cm] 1
(Optional)
A 17 600187 (00001- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 18 140028 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 19 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 20 32983 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 21 1022456 (00001- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 600mm 1
A 22 1021333 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm,Linatex[60cm] 1
(Standard)
22 1025335 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cml, Gum [60cm] 1
(Optional)
22 1025336 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 88cm, Ure [60cm] 1
(Optional)
23 1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
24 1014079 (00001- )  Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

85



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm

86 Tennant T5 (11-2006)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002680 (00001 - ) Kit, Squeegee, 700mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00001- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00001 - ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00001 - ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 4
A 6 32716 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 7 1006343 (00001 - )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 8 1023273 (00001- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sgge, Rh 1
A 9 08713 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 10 1023326 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 104cm [70cm] 1
A 11 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 12 1023291 (00001- ) Plate, Caster, Mtg, Sqge, Lh 1
A 13 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 14 1026416 (00001- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 700mm [Plstc] 1
A 15 1014163 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1023327 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml [Lnx, 70cm] 1
(Standard)
16 1025337 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Optional)
16 1025339 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 98cml, Ure [70cm] 1
(Optional)
A 17 600187 (00001- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 18 140028 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 19 630477 (00001 - ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 20 32983 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 21 1023335 (00001- ) Bracket Widt, Sqge, Band Clamp, 98cm 1
A 22 1023329 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm,Linatex[70cm] 1
(Standard)
22 1025340 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cml, Gum [70cm] 1
(Optional)
22 1025341 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 98cm, Ure [70cm] 1
(Optional)
23 1207882 (00001 - ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
24 1014079 (00001- ) Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

87



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm

88 Tennant T5 (11-2006)



STANDARD PARTS

SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 9002681 (00001- ) Kit, Squeegee, 800mm Ci 1
A 1 09011 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, Ss 2
A 2 140027 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.35b 0.75d .04, Ss 6
A 3 222460 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.496d 0.318b 0.501 430ss 2
A 4 1010560 (00001- ) Wheel, Bmpr, 80d X 25w, Non- Marking 2
A 5 12459 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 20, Fmg 8
A 6 1023426 (00001 - ) Bracket, Mtg, Sqge Bumper 2
A 7 08713 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
A 8 1006343 (00001- )  Caster, Swivel, 50mm D, M10 X 30 Stem,Zn 2
A 9 32716 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
A 10 140053 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.88d .12, Ss 2
A 11 1017611 (00001- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Rh, 500mm 1
A 12 1015911 (00001- ) Knob, Star, 2.75d 4ear 1.11 M8x1.25 Thru 4
A 13 1023396 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 117cm [80cm] 1
A 14 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 4
A 15 1014163 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 60, FI, Ss 4
A 16 1024970 (00001- ) Retainer, Blade, Sqge, 800mm [Plstc] 1
A 17 1023398 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm [Linx 80cm] 1
(Standard)
17 1025342 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cml, Gum[80cm] 1
(Optional)
17 1025343 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 105cm, Ure [80cm] 1
(Optional)
A 18 1017609 (00001- ) Plate, Mtg, Caster, Sqge, Lh 1
A 19 600187 (00001- ) Bolt, Shid, .38d X 1.25, .31-18 1
A 20 140028 (00001- )  Washer, Flat, 0.42b 1.00d .05, Ss 2
A 21 630477 (00001- ) Wheel, Pyu, 2.0d 0.38w, Gray 1
A 22 32983 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 1
A 23 1023400 (00001- ) Retainer Assy, Blade, Sqge, 800mm 1
A 24 1023399 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml[Linx, 80cm] 1
(Standard)
24 1025344 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Gum [80cm] 1
(Optional)
24 1025346 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 105cml, Ure [80cm] 1
(Optional)
25 1207882 (00001- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 57.1l, 2Cuffs Pu 1
26 1014079 (00001- ) Clip, Hose, Gripper, 1.50id, Dbl, Blk Pp 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

89



STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP

2
f \;./4!“/

{_yl(((((((I(((((((l((((((((((( (==

90 Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

TELEMETRY GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1216224 (17000- ) Bracket Widt, Lift, Sqge [T5] 1
2 9010086 (17000- )  Control Box Assy Kit, Repimt, Telem[Intl] 1
3 1216841 (17000- ) Guard WIdt, Controlbox 1
4 1217789 (17000- ) Cover, Guard 1
5 32483 (17000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25, Sae 4
6 06943 (17000- )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, 8.8 4
7 630428 (17000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.00d X 0.50w,.25mnt 1
8 1006267 (17000- ) Seal, Edge, Foam, .37, .75w, Bulk 1
9 1070659 (17000- ) Antenna, Telem, 70 In [Gprs] 1
10 1217304 (17000- ) Shunt [Empro, 250amp/50mv, Metric] 1
11 391403 (17000- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 8, Ss 2
12 02938 (17000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
13 41578 (17000- )  Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
14 15675 (17000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 16, Ss 2
15 01685 (17000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
16 43952 (17000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 2
17 1215919 (17000- ) Bracket, Shunt 1
18 1202868 (17000- )  Clip, Tie, 0.25d, Plstc 2
19 130773 (17000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 9
v 20 1074445 (17000- ) Harness, Ele, Telem [T5] 1
A 9009990 (17000- ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
21 1070498 (17000- ) Cable, 4ga, Blk [6200e, Telemetry] 1
22 1074595 (17000- ) Harness, Ele, Telem, Shunt 1
23 1217818 (17000- )  Sleeve, Heatshrink, 1.50id, 07.0I 1
24 1069580 (17000- ) Label, Mach, Telem [Fcc, Usa, 2g/3g] 1
25 1074593 (17000- ) Harness, Battery, Telem, Ce [Fused, T5] 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) o1



STANDARD PARTS

ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1024965 (00001- ) Bolt, Shid, 8mmd X 30, M6x1.0 2
2 611311 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 10.9d, 1.1w, 12.71 Mw Zn 2
3 610906 (00001- ) Hook, Cord Viper 2
4 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss 2
5 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.0, Ss, NI 2
6 578144000 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.80 X 16, Pozi, Ss 3
7 26395-2 (00001 - ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.38d X 0.38w, 1h 1
8 1042804 (00001- )  Charger, 230vac [Onboard] 1
9 1030746 (00001 - ) VI, Fuse, Replmt,10amp F/1025146 1
10 578768 (00001- ) Label, Hzrd, [Hazardous Voltage] Txtls 1
11 1025158 (00001 - ) Label, Charger, Afmkt 1
12 1032849 (00001 - ) Cord, Power, 4.5 Meter, Blk [Ce] 1
12 1032820 (00001 - ) Cord, Power, 4.5 Meter, Blk [Uk] 1
13 01683 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 2
14 01684 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1

92 Tennant T5 (04-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 579211 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X .5, Ss 4
v 2 1024514 (00001- ) Harness, Chrgr [T5] 1
A 3 605387 (00001- ) Connector, 50a, Red W/O Contact[Anderson 1
4 603331 (00001 - ) Spacer, Chrgr Plug 1
5 41578 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, #06, Ss 6
6 611005 (00001 - ) Switch, Rlr, 16a, Micro 1
7 06922 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 20, 4.8 2
8 33933 (00001 - ) Screw, Pan, M3 X 0.5 X 25, Ss 2
v 9 1041691 (00001 - ) Charger, 24vdc 25a [B¢c7 MF Sb50r] 1
v 9 1041701 (00001 - ) Charger, 24vdc 25a, Wet [Bc7 Sb50r] 1
A 10 1043746 (00001- ) Cable, Charger Eu Bc5 & 7 (Included w/ Charger) 1
10 1041716 (00001- ) Cable, Charger Uk, Bc5 Bc7 (For UK Only - Not Included 1
With Chargers 1041691 & 1041701)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (10-2012)

93



STANDARD PARTS

OFF-BOARD FAST CHARGER GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1060497 (06080- ) Harness, Battery, Ce [T5, Optima] 1
2 01684 (06080- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
3 08712 (06080- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
4 41578 (06080- ) Washer, Flat, 06, Ss 2
5 579211 (06080- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M3 X 0.50, NI, Ss 2
6 611005 (06080- ) Switch, Rlr, 16a, Micro 1
7 1047353 (06080- ) Cord Assy, Handle 1
8 609062 (06080- ) Screw, Trs, M5 X 0.80 X 12, Phl, Ss 3
9 1059781 (06080- )  Bracket, Fast Charging Sb175 [T5] 1

10 33944 (06080- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M6 X 1.00 X 35, 4.8 2
11 06922 (06080- )  Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
12 1060728 (06080- ) Charger, 24vdc 60a [Optima, Cbhf4, T5] 1
N/S 997548 (06080- ) Cable, Convertor Eu- Uk 1

94 Tennant T5 (10-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 105 Ah

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011230 (00001 - ) Battery Kit, Mf[Monoblocs 2*12v 105ah/5h 2
2 1065638 (00001- ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 1
3 1068575 (10954- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Ce [T5] 1
4 630375 (00001 - ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 6
5 1024874 (00001- ) Tray, Battery, Eu 1

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

95



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 180 Ah

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 994203 (00001 - ) Battery Mf 6v/180ah5h (Gf06180) 4
2 1065638 (00001 - ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 3
3 1068575 (10954- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Ce [T5] 1
3 1024460 (00001- 10953 ) Harness, Battery, Ce 1
4 630375 (00001 - ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
5 1024874 (00001- ) Tray, Battery, Eu 1

96

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 180 Ah

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.

Ref.

<O~ A

Battery, 6v/185ah5h [T105ap]

Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290l Blk, 2clamp
Harness, Battery, Fused, Ce [T5]

Harness, Battery, Ce

Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam

Tray, Battery, Eu

—~ e~ o~~~

= T — — |

1041456
1065638

1

2
3
3

1068575
1024460
4 630375

)

(00001-

1024874

5

97

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 200 Ah

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1041461 (00001 - ) Battery, 06vdc 0210ah [ 5h, 6tp210 ] 4
2 1065638 (00001 - ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 3
3 1068575 (10954- ) Harness, Battery, Fused, Ce [T5] 1
3 1024460 (00001- 10953 ) Harness, Battery, Ce 1
4 630375 (00001 - ) Spacer, Battery, 1.25 X 3.25 X 13.7 Foam 2
5 1024874 (00001- ) Tray, Battery, Eu 1

98

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, OPTIMA FAST CHARGING

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1060847 (06080- ) Battery, 12vdc, 55ah [5h, Optima, 4.2] 4
2 1024874 (06080- ) Tray, Battery [Eu, T5] 3
3 630375 (06080- )  Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 1
4 1060643 (06080- ) Harness, Battery, Ce [Optima T5] 2
5 93581 (06080- ) Clamp, Post, Battery, Negative 1
6 223356 (06080- ) Cable, 04ga 12.0I Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
7 99343 (06080- ) Cable, Battery, 16mm2 0290I Blk, 2clamp 1
8 1060497 (06080- ) Harness, Battery, Ce [T5, Optima] 1
9 93580 (06080- ) Clamp, Post, Battery, Positive 1

Tennant T5 (10-2012) 99



STANDARD PARTS

)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS (S/N 17000-

1044406_F

HOLVNLIY
QV3H ENN3S 3HL

N
FMS
NSE/HZY HOLIMS MOOTN3INI 13d0dd NS9/SE OOILNT 340N
70
zz-7r
2d
Moz
NB/VZY prey
T n or
€ \g/ v
OI8/98 o] "10d 1D G338
NS
ld
>N\ =] o om
€ \ﬁ .
TINE o o8 Twiow
2
QO/TE ! HOT TILIOMHL
TMS
NB/OTY HoLMs nnav! NvL/0E
S| MAnovA
s
N8/ 3Ty USLOSH) HOLING OzH-o8 1um/sz
il i
MS
NeB/DZY HOLINS cNd ONVA uz
AT aNd O

oL Y s
oS NV SNS HOLIMS LOVALSY HOLVLOV
@310} N NI/t
i S——
HOLINS UE—WWMB: HOLVNLOY
3N ¥D W
3aN3IX3 ST | NeB/dTy S, ¥nd/LT
0LYALSY N3 75| HOLINS DHO¥LS-TIN
N
ON NOD
8y e/
30w LaLive A =" [ ke
ONIENG N30 IAS gx—?
f
A
i sc-on TvNoIS
......................... zU:.n.m
L1 TNONE LIRS
=E 1 JOO RGN HEONVHO
1 ONY SMd A5HVHD
Y3IDYVYHO
QYY0aNO
VYNOILdO

p! ¥IMNOd OOV ZH A i

/9L
08 MUVN =57 T g

3AWA QIONZ08
Y VAITaF 2
dNY ZZ Wd ¥OLON -
8 ava SNd/LL M
L} Ao v
§ TBAOYL
HIVd YOVEAY (s —ap
28
8 Honu LHORY e NYIZ0L EVER A
Y 02 WNd ¥oLon
L A v @
V HSN¥E LHOTY =T TAN6
v L
[
za a3/3
062222~30010
a3

AesagL

INNOD INNGD
<8t §< a3/ oL

™,
Hasgl

Q0A 9 20A 9
A1 (== 1|1 F—=]1]!

2aA

—_

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

100



STANDARD PARTS

)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS (S/N 17000-

1044406_F

SLN3INOJWNOO
3IINAON OcH-29

— =l

8 T30 S-lp—

THA-8/ST 8T v-ur—  [EF 1130
rv O——mwz| —&w VT - Iggere
HOLIMS HSN14 VT sW—  gee
40 10°
) B/ z-zir v a3 4 W
14
s e yEar| —— o ave an
dANd 108 8-T —— o —®
Na9/S01 e TBA/YOL
[E] BT 8an WOLLNT08
HOLIMS 3¥NSS3dd
NALSAS 0z+-o0
UHO NENLRY NOM ¥i-Tir —— vy
Y STTYZ73 2L NSSTud
ATddnS NOM E1-Tir—— v ﬁOu
dAnd WOM
] ——Lwr  ouned
y 300N oL-zIr——
smaser Sa/EL b 1349
)
t a-zr— o
AT
advod o
we| o e TI041INOD OZH-°99 we— ) g
v a
+8 1V S1 SAON aNV ['S'N] S1 WYHOVIA ¥3advi
-8 1V SI 379YN3 N3HM
3AILOY S1 aQdvy0g 0z2H-°@ ey
s
Jeopa_ N3O
=l
Hcpd \O0
=i
]
oo
&%
=Tl
f=ralal
Teoad_ s
=T
E=
ian
mmmmm Nd HOLON
5 S S
Wﬁfﬁ dNd GNVM
=
k=g
=t
TNV A gl s
B Y OV H _,l
HONOL ad
NVL/0Z
Bl e O
A
- N PR ™ <

101

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

)

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H20 MODELS (S/N 17000-

1044406_F

ShyyL0T# SSINYYH
ATNO AYL3INTTEL "1d0

1HM-Y1g/e1C—=>

“(O0A O) MO SI G1-1d INGNI ‘Nd8/22 3YIM -
“(O0A 0) MO SI 8-1d INdNI “MNd/12 3dIM -
tNO 03L3313S SI W3LSAS 1SV4/02H-03 3HL ONV ‘ONIGENYOS SI 3INIHOVW 3HL N3HM (2

*(00A 9E) HOIH SI GI-1d INANI ‘NHB/22 3YIM -
(00N 9E) HOIH SI 8-Td LNANL “MNd/12 3MIM -
£440 03103T3S SI W3LSAS 02H-03 3HL ONY ‘ON[GENYOS SI 3INIHOVN 3HL N3HK (1

MO INNHS

S3LON
3IINAON AHL3IN3T3L :1d0
YTa/ET 2]
Car ke
Nug/22 24 JF1GYN3 02H-03 0L
(NO = HO) o] ee
H3LINENOH 0L
2 L= Nd/T2 wTa| T
e | vz
] o ¢ UNd/LL UNd/ZL QRS @
B 5 13504 NIT-NI
9 o
TAR/Sa/ET TAM/BL <—I6L  HOIH INNHS

+ Ad3llve

OPTIONAL:

TELEMETRY ONLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

102



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 103



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 10954-16999)

_______________________________________ 1030580_D
1 1

ED
2F/BRN
426/BRN
42E/BRN
42C/BRN

______

104 Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 10954-16999)

1030580_D

advod 71041NOO

T3ANVd HONOL

aN31X3 HO1VNLOV HOLIMS
10vd134d HOLVNLOV HOLIMS
dINNd ANVM HOLIMS

1Sed HOLIMS

MOOTHALNI T3d0dd HOLIMS
HOLIMS IM0YLS -dIN HO1VNLOV
ANNNOVA HOLIMS

AIN HOLIMS

dO1S-3 HOLIMS

H3IOHVHO AL34VS HOLIMS
dION310S NOILLNT0S

Y02 4313WOILNTLOd

dl

n
dlL
0IMS
6MS
8MS
LMS
IMS
SMS
YMS
EMS
ZMS
IMS
s
cd

Nw/ vy

MS H313WOIINTLOd
H3IO©HVHO ddv0odg-NO
dNiNd ANVM

dNiNd Lsed
"HOL1VNLOV av3H gndOs
JAIHA HOLOW

NV4 WNNOVA HOLOW
1437 HSNYE9 HOLOW
1HOIY HSNY9 HOLON
HNOH Y313N

NIV YOI 3SN4d

3aoia

3aoia

AV134 1OVINOD
AV134 1OVINOD
7100 IMvHE AV13d

Id
20
IN
9N
SN
YN
SN
2N
LA
LH
14
2a
1a
210
[§’s)
rASte}

iiiﬁlﬁlﬂlliﬂﬂﬁm\?

\IFI!!IEKH?FFEEF

E Tiiﬁiiaszgagasasmamigmﬂ ‘
b

!

10

| J/1sV4

¥ av

A B+

708 WIYM

BAYE

0I8 TLLLOWHL

NIVWAVTIIH = 140

ONTd 43OHVHO = dO
VOl @dvog 1INoYID = 290
VS U3pv3adg LINOHIO = 180
J1ddnd = dNnd

MOTIAA = T3A

MNId = MNd

NVL = NVL

JLHM = 1HM

anig = n1g

NMOHE = NHd

Movia = Mg

AVHD = AHO

NIIHO = NYO

JONVHO = HD4dO

a3ad = dazd

aN3o3a1

BA/3L

105

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00001-10953)

o
0_
©
n
o
[}
e
NG
" AHD/8E
2
4 e fHOH T1LLOHHL
8
13A/E
’
<« 5] ©'S F1LLoHL -
¢ ¥ OVA
oHofee MOT FTLLOHHL L6r
aeor ng/ov
8OVA NQJ%
NH8/02y YMS NVL/0E yy 8 v TIAOVE
it orgr ] 1NNOVA Ih<n_v_o<m>._uqm_.mum>\m ' —
NVL/OL 280
o——Qv-8r Z
Ndg/3ey LMS LHMWeZ 18ed 8 HSNYE LHOI @
- 8-or LHMW6 «
vHsnug tHol fegr———< »—
NHE/OZY 8MS AHO/8Z AHD/E Y g
> Nd aNYM
v o e 8 HsnuE L4371 |- v_ L
N 6MS MNId/ LY V HSNHE 1431 }%vl Aoa _.o|
T S -
) LL-or v g i)
S OLIMS SSLP vy = G JETRNR O  E GENT
v HOLIM! ————qu g / ‘a3d/ar
NHB/HE > o & Hnd/Le 3M04LS -aIiN M .@ S za *
z-or
e q . . ° n1g/es NHO/S
I I
T T oo o T oo . n1g/9 N1g/v9 NHO/S
L Nl LNOD NIV ¥ @
. 1avar oNl | Woo n1e/ez OOTHALNI 00 <or < >—
| “ LMS b-id 81-9r
I
ma/e NHO/VS | NHD/S RELV L azuvL
i S N A
. NHN.LIY TYNOIS 7 (£ ZMS 180
b e -or amotanvi L ‘d_ nuoss
N - | VAR
T N Alddns DHO/E EMS REIV,
“ ".w_lmna. L H3IMOd 01901 vzor —.q—\n_t
I
I
| “ V713d0Odd Fo57r NEO/S2
I
20
! X bl und/y & 7
! ! 7§ GND HMd §13d04d
! ! 210
I I
I I
I I
I I
1 1 J3aaay
! ! k!
I L e e D — —
! NHa/Zy 1a/oet aau/oL
I
I
I
X Mig/etr azy/s
I
I
I a3y
PR

Tennant TS5 (04-2008)

106



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00001-10953)

1030580_C

Id
20
IN
9N
SN
YN
SN
2N

HA
LH
14
za
1a
210
[§’s)
rASte}

MG HILIWOILNILOd =
HIOYVYHO @4vOd-NO =
advod 1041NOD = n diANd ANVM =
T3ANVd HONOL = dlL diANd 1sed =
AN3ILX3 HOLVNLOVY HOLIMS = OIMS HO1vNLlOV dvaH aNndds =
10vH134 HOLVNLOV HOLIMS = 6MS IAIHA HOLON =
dANd ANVM HOLIMS = 8MS Nv4 WNNNOVA HO1ON =
1Sed HOLIMS = IMS 1437 HSNY9 HOLON =
MOOTHILNI 13d0Hd HOLIMS = 9MS 1HOIH HSNY9 HO1ON =
HOLIMS 3MOHLS -dIN HOLVNLOVY = SMS HNOH Y31IN =
WNNOVA HOLIMS = vMS NIVAN VOl 3SNd =
AIM HOLIMS = EMS 3daolia =
dOLS-3 HOLIMS = ZMS Jaoila =
HIODHVHO AL34VS HOLIMS = IMS AV13YH 1OVINOO =
dIONTTOS NOILN10S = 1S AV13YH 1OVINOO =
M02 H313NOILN3ILOd = cd 700 IMVHE AV1aH =
— e \EXS
ce= 3d0
tmrn \ERS)
e \EXN
e JIeEN Hn
aoa \EE[)
amirem ENO
2= aND
mcrm EEN L WMd/LSV4
miem [ISEN
=
=
e [
e =ea Y3LIW HNOH
dL G rn JEN
e n (=]
Hen LN
(=g 340
e AIeEN
nrn [OEN
e 2 INMJ/aNVM
=Yd VIVAS
R Iy
am (BN
e A
— v avaH
MOOTHILNI 8 avan
NHg/Hey 9MS NHD/SE J3doud
e (72
302
ed
NHE/VEy , \ AHO/8L
N 4 g-or | ASH
€ 3
>» ma/se seTor | L0d Linn a33ds 7108 H3LYM
z

¢ Nyg/ee, 8

R e

MNd/1e

NIVWAVTIIH = 140

ONTd 43OHVHO = dO

VOl @dvog 1INoYID = 290
VS U3pv3adg LINOHIO = 180
J1ddnd = dNnd

MOTIAA = T3A
MNId = MNd
NVL = NVL
JLHM = 1HM
anig = n1g

NMOHE = NHd
Movia = Mg
AVHD = AHO
NIIHO = NYO
JONVHO = HD4dO
a3ad = dazd

aN3o3a1

v 5

T13AOVE
—K—

TANAYL
MNd/IE TFANYL
9z-or < > q
LHWSH \\
€2-9r W\
NV.L/0Z
1Z-9r ? OLMS

1S

nIg/91 M u LELAS s
v-or

107

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10954-16999)

1046312_B

4207800
420/

3

.
g 9 ]
s 7
g ;

108 Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 10954-16999)

1046312_B

10
BA b
L-9C —
S1IN3INOJWNOD
oHD E
31NQON OHO3 cor—
dS
¥| el ud L
- 8-er S-er— \_ _|
1HM 8 AHO 8
O — v-or €-9r —
% “m/
Z21MS NdO S
o
mea 9
1-9r—
NHO 56
NH9S - Z2-sr
X8 AET E] l 10°
u g —I1-Sr
- W T34 VHO1
Ao B8 veo1
a3g — E-Sr va
TTIMS
B8-S o © 7 éu
1HA 68 so1 T3A 01
e 1eT —6-sr v
L-5F— m TEX v
e Xt o on
H o1-ar— SX $9
7 e zet 18 _AET vln_zo
—s&r 21-sr—
AbZ kA TEX @S
NG 22
—g5-5r 803 11-sr— REV
+@ LV SI J00N ONV
-9 1V SI F78VN3 N3HM
3AILOV S1 Q¥vod OHO3
L)
uo 12
[
1o
[~
no
ar
3
s
"
\an
um
] e
4@n
[
omn
o
uan
=
*an
o
o
i
-
e
.
-
L
o
-1
n_._. : W&
Vo [ A
8 o e S

109

Tennant T5 (06-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00001 -10953)

1046312_A

vV avaH N.%m:s\m—
o o
Nda/Hzy NHD/SE ¢¢ -or NVL/0Z
302 |
1oz aMS 8QvY3H [z,
0Ms
Neg/vey mm VYV w_ AHO/8L €-9T| A+ >3
TgeEse=or| L0d LN a3ads T0S HANM bgr—ra7oT i TN
NS 4 1S
1d
E5EE Teor| HOH T1LLOHHL
g
I
e —pe=or] OIS T1LLOEHL
z
I-6F Nda/zt
Buofee gc-or| MOTILLOHHL VoA \
80VA BT8F nmaroy ) <v|
NNNOVA 1IN0V
Nag/ozy O NVLIOE o1 -or HLVd MOVEATd o ENET oo
YMS o 280
o afisnua o™ NvL/oH
- 2H -00
\ug/3zy et IHWez 8
NS VHSNHE LHOM f—ar—e >— 3
v g 2
ua/oey KaofEz 02-or|dnd ANvM | HSNHE 1431 e Xuore Vol CECE
8MS _
ON . I —2 > P—
o SNETFTTer Urenme T | o Endis g H —__o
4
DaAve+ &3 .V N wbmm\m_
Naa/3zy o a9t HOLMS iodLs-aw 2
[ < I MS o}
H i
“ D et - "
1 1
[ "O'Ni_ OO INOD NIV
[ 6 MOOTHILNI g
m ! naAay Mg FoHd n1g/9ez g1 -or
! m N RELNLIA
Vo (NRTER] Z2Ms 180 vk
. ELRUN v AMOTAY L |
[ HEE A1ddns [ VHOE EMS
1 TSEaTy oo H3IMOd D190 E==gF v O SEN
! ! v L-id
“ | TadoddEorr NHD/Se
1 1
! H 9 Ly
i ! a | 73wz ® Sy ndiLy
| | \ g Zr[(NDHMd Thdobdforr 1 | -e- H
! | [Zle] 20
m i n
i I NVL/0S
' ! 210 20
! o R REVCTS
m g .
i Neg/ey Ma/oer Q3y/or
i oan9
1
; 1] __
! ig/er L [ [<EET
!
- T

Tennant T5 (11-2013)

110



1046312_A

STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL (S/N 00001 -10953)

111

! |
1 v 1
_ Joop —  |13A _
| DHO € |
1
_ S-9r — _
1 ds H
| HNd 2 i
— oo o P
_ CEDR 9-gr _
! |
! AHO 8 |
O———1 — o op —
_ 1HM 6 g-or _
! z1s !
1 z-or — NYD S @ |
_ ZIms Y _
i ! SINaNOdWOO
I Lor _ LN189 FINAOW O2ZH -99
e
N&D Nooge| ¢
q — iegp inho
1 19 AEt N | T3AVYOL
zmv@ J
— €-G VSOl
[eEL AHD 88 e-ar vO
e — s meu —o
S0k RETEZ!
g Lt Tmes| o v
HMS L — RETN7R Y
— 95 4\
Mg Xel 9-ar ob-gr
© ano T3A 9
Mg zer
—_g-sr
M8 MEF ch-sr — TIAGvS
Ave Vol
- g03 o —
NHd 22 s-ar bh-sr TIAVIS THAYS {N/u\o
[
£
oa
L
& z
8¢ >
i FWNLSYS 757 Naaree NgEreT
iz
i
W E 10
s H313IN YUNOH
+g 1V S| 30N ANV b= RETVETE
-g 1V SI 318YN3 NIHM jis
JAILOV S| GHVOE O2H -99 =
=
3 2 NMJ/aNYM
dl Sl

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H20 MODEL

LEGEND
RED = RED CR1 = RELAY MAIN P1 = POTENTIOMETER 5K
ORG = ORANGE CR2 = RELAY BRAKE COIL P2 = POTENTIOMETER 20K
GRN = GREEN Cr1 = CONTACT RELAY SL1 = SOLENOID ec-H20 SOLUTION
GRY = GRAY Cr2 = CONTACT RELAY SP = SPARGER ec-H20
BLK = BLACK D1 = DIODE SW1 = SWITCH SAFETY CHARGER
BRN = BROWN D2 = DIODE SW2 = SWITCH E-STOP
BLU = BLUE EBC = ec-H20 CONTROL BOARD SW3 = SWITCHKEY
WHT = WHITE F1 = FUSE 100A MAIN SW4 = SWITCH VACUUM
TAN = TAN F2 = FUSE 10A PUMP SW5 = ACTUATOR MID- STROKE SWITCH
PNK = PINK H1 = METER HOUR SW6 = SWITCH PROPEL INTERLOCK
YEL = YELLOW L = LED SW7 = SWITCH ec-H20
PUR = PURPLE M1 = MOTOR BRUSH RIGHT SW8 = SWITCH WAND PUMP
A = ALARM ec-H20 M2 = MOTOR BRUSH LEFT SW9 = SWITCH ACTUATOR RETRACT
CA = CAPACITOR M3 = MOTOR VACUUM FAN SW10 = SWITCH ACTUATOR EXTEND
CB1 = CIRCUIT BREAKER 5A M4 = MOTOR DRIVE TP = TOUCH PANEL
CB2 = CIRCUIT BOARD 10A M5 = SCRUB HEAD ACTUATOR
CL = CELL ec-H20 M6 = ec-H20 PUMP
C1 = CONTROL BOARD M7 = WAND PUMP
CP = CHARGER PLUG OBC = ON-BOARD CHARGER
J5-1 = LED GND
J5-2 = LEDA
J5-3 = LEDB
J5-4 = MODE
J5-5 = GND
J5-6 = GND
J5-7 = ec-H20 ALARM OUTPUT
J5-8 = ec-H20 PUMP OUTPUT
J5-9 = ec-H20 PRESSURE SWITCH
J5-10 = ENABLE
J6-1 = SOLA
J6-2 = SOLB
J6-3 = SPARGERA
J6-5 = CELLA
J6-6 = SPARGERB
J6-7 = CELLB
112 Tennant T5 (09- 2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T5 (06-2006)

113



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10954- )

WIBE Awe| wve | coLor | [WIBE| ane|Mve| coLor | |“IRE|Awe|wve| coLor
1A |18 [.75|RED 16 |18 [-75[BLUE azr 75 |BROWN
1B_[18 |.75|RED - - 1 I 426 .75 [BROWN
iIC_[10 [6.0]RED B8 75 |GREY 221 .75 [BROWN
E |18 [.75|RED S 75 [WHITE 46 |12 [4.0[BLUE
6 [16 [1.3]RED 2 75 [TAN
H |14 [2.5|RED 2 .75 [PINK
E 8 |.75|ORANGE | [z .75 |[BROWN
4 8 [.75|veELLow | [z . 75| ORANGE
A .75|YELLOW | [26 .75[BLUE
4B 75|VELLOW | [27 .75|PURPLE
* WIRES #46 AND #12 IS .75[GREEN | [28 |18 [.75|GREY
ARE SHIELDED CABLE SA .75[6REEN | [28 [18 [.75[WHITE
-OLFLEX CLASSIC 100SY [z R B TS
P/N: 0016101. 5 .75|BLUE | [31 .75 [PINK
6A .75[BLU % 75| YELLOW
12 _[12 [4.0|BROWN 5 |18 [.75|GREEN 1
13C |10 [6.0[BLACK 6 |18 |.75|BLUE
13 |14 |2.5]BLACK E .75 [GREY
14 |18 [.75|vELiow | [4 .75 [PINK
14B [18 [.75|vELLOW 2 75| BROWN
14C [18 [.75|YELLOW | [42A [18 [.75|BROWN
14F [18 [.75[vELLoW | [42c [18 [.75[eRowN K
146 |16 |.75|vELLOW | [42E |18 [.75[BROWN

\
750 To0 =% { DETAILA
520
® @
180 | 180
[4]
/ \ e
/ \ RECOVERY TANK
/ AT INTERLOCK SWITCH
! = (|| A
:
| N
\
\ /’
K 50
350
COVER WIRE STRANDS WITH
K~ SHRINK TUBING

PANEL ®
PRINT TEXT 10

ON LABELS
AS SHOWN
(FRONT & BACK)

100 | 100 100

o¥o)

i | !
EMERGENCY ~ OPTIONAL OPTIONAL
SPEED LIMIT KEY HOUR SWITCH WAND PUMP FaST
POTENT IOMETER SWITCH METER SWI1TCH SWITCH

THROTTLE
POTENT [OMETER

114 Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10954- ) - CONT’'D

100 (% T
=t
=0 100
DETAIL
A &
CONTD

IRE
VITH SHRINK TUBING

WIRE TERMINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
JIRE RO

SOCKET|  WIRE [SOCKET|  wire | SOCKET NIRE
ND. NO. No. NO. N. NO.
I PLUG CAVITY 13 148 24 3
2 PLUG CAVITY 14 2 k=3 2
3 18 15 PLUB CAVITY 26 31
fi 4 18 18 PLUB CAVITY 21 PLUG CAVITY
24 s00m »_// S_18 7_ls 2| s cavity |
8 PLUB CAVITY 1. 28 28 PLUB CAVITY.
TERMINAL ENTRY VIEW OF 7l 19 | PLUG CAVITY | 30 | PLUB CAVITY
"J" CONNECTOR f EW P ;D : 3;2 Z
10 30 r4 35 B 6
u 41 23 19 3# 1)
12 PLUG CAVITY el CAVITY PLUG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1067862 (10954- ) Harness, Main [T5, Ce] 1
A 2 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013) 115



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00001-10953)

IR | awe| n?| coLor I%E | AWe| m| coLoR "\ | ave| me| coLor
[IA [18 | 75| ReD 16 | 18 | .75] BLE 42C | 18 | .75 BROWN
(1B |18 [ /5| ReD T [4 [ 18 | .75 BROWN
[E [ 18 | .75 RED (18 [ 18 | 75| GREY 42F| 18 | 75| BROWN
[2 |18 | .75] BROWN 19|18 | 10| WHITE 4% | 18 | 75| BROWN
[3 |18 [ .75 ORANGE [20 |18 [ T.0] TAN 42 | 18 | .75 BROWN
(4 |18 [ .75] YELLOW 2 [ 18 [ .75 PIN I s
[4A [ 18 | .75] YELLOW 22 | 18 | .75 BROWN *[46 |12 [ 4.0[BE
4B | 18 | 75| YELLOW 23 | 18 | 75| ORANGE I —
[5 [ 18 | .75] GREEN I —
[ BA [ 18 | .75 GREEN [ [ 18 [ /5] BLUE
[ 5B | 18 | .75| GREEN [27 [ 18 | .75] PURPLE
6 |18 | .75] BLUE (28 |18 | .75] GREY
6A | 18 | .75] BLUE [20 [ 18 [ .75] wHITE
I 0 [ 18 [ B[ TAN
% [ 12 |12 | 4.0] BROWN 3|18 | 5] PIN
(12 [ 18 [ .75] YELLOW 34 |18 | 75| YELLOW
48[ 18 | 75| YELLOW % | 18 | .715] GREEN
[ 14C[ 18 | .75 | YELLOW [36 [ 18 | .75] BLUE 1
[14F [ 18 | .75[ YELLOW 38 | 18 | .75 GREY
146 18 | 75| YELLOW 4L |18 | 75] PIN
[42 [ 18 | .75] BROWN
[42A] 18 | 75| BROWN
WIRES #46 AND #12
ARE SHIELDED CABLE K
AY
g1} 155 s—— DETAILA

AL INTERLOCK SWITCH

SHIELDING GROUND
COVER WIRE STRANDS WITH

K~ SHRINK TUBING

80
PRINT TEXT 100
ON LABELS
AS SHOWN
(FRONT & BACK)
100
THROTTLE | |
KEY| T
100 | 100( 100
®
> @ 50( 50| 50
i 3 1 3
| B OO
R © O
B8 @

Y Y i ¥ T
OPTIONAL  OPTIONAL  OPTIONAL
SPEED LIMIT KEY HOUR
POTENT I OMETER SWITCH METER EMEROENCY  WAND PP iy

THROTTLE
POTENTIOMETER

116 Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00001-10953) - CONT’D

DETAILA -
CONTINUED

SHIELDING BROUND

COVER WIRE STRANDS
WITH SHRINK TUBING
1RE TERMINATIONS "J" CONNECTOR
SOCKI WIRE SOCKET WIRE SOCKET WIRE
NO. NO. NO.. NO.. NO.. NO..
| PLUB CAVITY 13 148 24 3
2 PLUB CAVITY 14 2 5 22
3 18 15 PLUG CAVITY 28 31
4 18 18 PLUG CAVITY 27 PLUG CAVITY
8 B 17 58 ] PLUB CAVITY
6 PLUG CAVITY 18 20 29 PLUG CAVITY
- 7 27 10 PLUG CAVITY 30 PLUG CAVITY
TERMINAL ENTRY VIEW OF R Ty e T
"J" CONNECTOR S z = = [
1 4L 3 18 34 A
12 PLUG CAVITY k3] CAVITY PLUG
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1024659 (00001- 10953 ) Harness, Main [T5, Ce] 1
A 2 222290 (00001- ) Diode, Ele, Plug 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2013) 117



)

3INAON
Q2ZH-°28

~|o|»|9

<+ |njo

#NOIL11S0d

HOLIOVEYD
g3Lid M3IA ON3

91 NOILIsSOd [V ] NOLLISOd

t
T# SWIA YOT# SUIA
s301S H10@ @I
NMOHS SV .
annd
[d] NOT1NTI0S
CE

g2

@

001 Xe

S30IS H108
NMOHS SY
J38v1 NO

1X3L ._.Z_ILJ

—

02ZH-°°

._v 001 X2

W
@
@

D

|y

®C

E MIIA ON3

H

# 3HIM  NOILISOd

an

22# 3YIM

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN (S/N 17000-

STANDARD PARTS

[«—0°0E X¥T NG9

(V] NOILISOd

il Z
m SSINEVH
0s1 . @ NIV
@3sn 10N

S+ IHIM

o X2

M3IA ON3

v 3
O
Q/ (81 NOILIsOd
2GS+ 3IM
N

i

D

N

+|o|«|+
N

1X3L INIYd

5
o
Il ITel Vel el ITel[Ts )
HE SRS
3

OMV [ON 3HIM

118



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 NANOCLEAN (S/N 17000- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1074375 (17000- ) Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20 G2] 1
A 2 1047470 (00001- ) Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 119



"S31935 ZB81_15vd VOLN dAV S 10vid303d FVASd 3LV INSNI_ATINd w020° X wZ81° A
Z-%S¥0L1 tN/d fZ LINOH10 ¢ [-ZEOOLL N
IN/d f1 LINOYIOD SIVNIAYIL "Z2-$E¥2LT :N/d ONISNOH S3IIYIS 052 00AL
-Z-201125-2 "
HD 2-E01125-2 :N/d 0OAL *TYNINY3L @Vl FVAN O3LVINSNI ATINS uLB1°
"ONTENL YNIYHS HLIM H3A00 ONV Y3HIZ901 S3IM O 1EM OINOS HO dh1H0 0
8980b01 HIGNNN L¥Vd LNVNNIL HLIM 3LVA LSON bI6Z1+# OMM ‘Q3ATION *AVAM-Z ONd d
6E00-00-6€ N/d SIVNINGIL|
10212-10-6E N/d ‘10 21 ONISNOH I10VLd3034 HOLOSNNOD °*Jr L1d ININ X3T10N
“T-6290SE HO Z10v6/ IN/d IVNINGIL NId ‘T-OvEOZL iN/d| i
VL * AOSZ HOLO3NNOOQ 3NIT H3INZO Sbl1° oWV LINJYIO 2 9nid
. Vdl_+ S1v3S F0MIONI|
96159021 N/d (2) SIVNINYIL'EQB59021 N/d S3I1M3IS 08y IHJI3A ‘W2 HOLOINNOO
"IX3L ¥Ov1G HLIM ONNOHO YOVE SLIHM *3AISIHAY 4135 13avi| 1
“IVNINSSL ONIY O3LVINSNI ATINd ub/1]  ©
“IWNINYAL ONIH Q3LVINSNI ATINd .91/5] 4 0
*yOV1d H3LIAVIQ B20° ‘ONIAlvyd] 3 uwwmw M MM Mm%_
] *Z2-%EB182 N/d dAV VIS WM HOTEX = T Vvor
£1-SZOEBT MO 1-011282 iN/d JAY SLOVINOD I10v.Ld303d ¢1-080282 :N/d dAY| 4
HOLOINNOD ©N1d £X0071 AYVONOJIS HLIM S3IY3S S° 1 VISHINS oAV NOILISOd 2 MOTTIA S.* | o1
“TELEE0Z] "3'd dN OES ‘35Nd * H3A0J| O MNTd S.* ] 101
1895021 iN/d WNINHEL| o 3LTHM S.t| ee
*69LEE02T IN/d *3'd N OEQ 42 *IV3S/M_AGOS HOLDINNOD EENT) SL S6
"0TO/SZ_fWZEAN Lbvd 5nd TaLlll] g AVHO S| _e8
LTOA ZE ‘VOT 3dAL ONILDV ISV4 3SNJ OLV NoTd s TREETN =T
30IS ANV S3dAL TYNIAYIL WNING3L ESEREN SL )
MOTI3A S.- | avs
HOLIJVdvD MOTI3A GL*® V+S
[MOT2A| ¥1 [S°2| 5
NMoug | »1 [5°2| =25
Nmoug | 81 sz zz
avs z Yov8 | v1 [6°2 | Zel
VbS 1 YoV 5.7 | X
»9 ) MoV L7 | M
56 B MoV 5.7 | A
S0 8 Y18 S.7 | L
0 L o
2 £ HOTIOQ |OMV | A [oN FYIM
MET 5
B3 b
88 3
S6 > $301S HL08
NMOHS SY
AET 38V NO
AX31 INIYd
# 3WIM [#NOILISOd 4\I

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10954-16999)

STANDARD PARTS

001 xz o~ Ngg 25 [ g ]
N 18 zel | V|
_H__H_ . # 3dIM  NOILISOd
=e 4 @ o0 [
I 08 (o)
D_H_ fo}==} N {88) D [H]p o;
O] Ly oo E @00 [
_H_D 224 3™IM
os1
3INAON la——or0e xz1 - —
OHO3 N
a3sn LON
S331S HL09 < 001 (V1 NOILISOd
NMOHS SV 9 X2 yS# AN
S __
el
NMOHS SV @ @ < [9] NOILISOd
wlu LI3INNOD 101 0s xz I 254 3dIN
H3LIN3 S3HIM
YL
e
1 i
N
S30IS HLOE
NMOHS SV
J3av NO
—_— 1X3L INI¥d

Qty.

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

Harness Assy, Wire, Ce [T5 Ec- H20]
Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red

Description

)
)

Serial Number
(10954- 16999

(00001-

Part No.
1067934
1047470

2

1

Ref.

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

A
120



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 04422-10953)

"S31493S5 /81 15Vd valIn JAV F10V1d3039 F1VASd QILVINSNL ATNd .020° X ./BL* A
Z2-%S¥0L1 :N/d fz LINOW10 f1-ZEQOLI 1
IN/d $1 11NDHID :STIYNINYIL *2-bEVZ2L1 tN/d ONISNOH S3IIHIS 052 00AL
*2-201125-2 "
HO Z-E0T125-2 :N/d 00AL *TWNIWG3L @VL 3TVA G3LVINSNI ATINS u/81°
"ONTENL YNIYHS HLIM H3A00 GNV H3HI390L S3HIM Q13A OINGS HO JNIH0 0
8980v0T YIANIN LHVd INVNNIL HLIM SLVA LSNN £1621# OMM ‘Q3CTON *AVM-Z 9NTd d
6E00-00-6€ N/d SIVNIWEAL|
10212-10-8E N/d ‘1Y) 21 ONISNOH 310V.Ld3034 HOLOINNOD “<- L1d ININ X3 10M
T-62909€ HO Z10v6L :N/d WNIWH3L NId '1-ObEOLZ tN/d[
VL ‘ AGSZ2 HOLD3NNOO 3NIT HAINIO Sk1° dWY LINOYIO 2 ond
"1X3L »ov1d HLIA ONNOYO 30vE JLIAM ‘3AISIHAY 4135 1=3avi] 1
“IWNINYSL ONIY QILVINSNI ATINd ub/1] 9 NI3499 [ 81 [ 62" | vsol
“IVNINE3L ONIY G3LVINSNI ATINd .91/5] 4 NI399 | 81 [&c° | sot
YOV 1d H3L9AVIa B20° ‘oNIdlvaa] 3 MOT13A | BT [ SL° | v¥O1
“2-¥E6182 IN/d dAV VIS IdIM MOT13A | 81 [S2° | %ot
£1-G20E81 HO [-011282 :N/d dAY SLOVINOD F10Vid303d $1-080282 :N/d dWV| a SNigd 181 Tec- [ Tol
HOLOINNOD 9NTd {40071 AYYONOD3S HLIM S3IY3S S'1 1v3SHIINS dAY NO1LISOd 2 it 81 To- T 65
“TELEEDZT "3°d JAN OE9 'J5nd * ¥3A00| O N=gmo 8T Tor~ T <8
“$1999021 :N/d IVNIAEIL -
*69LEEOZ1 iN/d *3'd dA OES 42 *TV3S/M AJO8 HOLO3NNOD| 9 AvdO | BT |SL° | 88
*070/S2_:H38AON LHvd 3Snd J3LLI1| MOTA3A | BT [SL° L vL
10A 2E *VOT 3dAL ONILDV 1SVd 3Snd OLV HoL1ovays MOT13A | 81 [SZ° | _+9
30IS ONV S3dAL WNINM3L NINGEL| a4 MOTI3A | BT [SL° | 8vs
o) VoI o ez | v
GIO)
301S HI0G NMOYE | 1 |52 | 25
NMOHS SV Nmodg 81 [SL* 2z
J3av71 NO Movig | »1 |62 | zel
1x3L INtud MoV S.° | xel
MovIg S| me
MovIg SLT | AE
18 S.T| 1e
HOTI0D |OMV | LW [oN IMIM
S3aIs Hliog
NMOHS SY
73av NO
Q\I._.xw._. ANTHd
[
o
z
el
Jies!
R
N 0ot xz | N
440-0NV1S
—] 3ATLVO3IN
asn
22# 3-HIM
le———Q'DE X2T ——~| - @
a3sn LoN
Ve |1
e 5 S3a1S Hioa v
NMOHS SV
66 6 738V NO
S0 8 IX3L INIYd
0 L
WMH 9 NMOHS SV 101 191 NOILISOd
E S wlu LOINNOO
zz b H3INT 53R 25+ MM
yL
88 3 —
c6 z =
= HOLJV.INOD
AET z 4 NIVN N
# 3YIM |#NOILISOd I

S3dIs HL10g

1X31 INI¥d

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

Part No.
1055414

Ref.

Harness Assy, Wire, Ce [T5 Ec- H20]
Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc, Red

)
)

(04422- 10953

(00001-

1

1047470

2

A

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

121

Tennant T5 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 03300-04421)

"S31635 /81 _1Svd VHLN JAV _F10V.Id303d JIVAS 3LV INSNI ATINd .020° X uZB1° A
IVNIAE3L ONTH O3LVINSNL_ATINd B8# n
*2-201125-2 "
HO Z-E01125-2 :N/d 0OAL ‘TYNIAM3L 8vL1 3VA Q3LVINSNI ATIN .LB1°
TONTENL YNIEHS HLIM H3A00 OGNV _H5HIS90L SSHIM O 13M OINOS HO dWIHO 0
B9BOYOT HIANNN 1HVA LNVNNIL HLIA 3LVA LSOA 1621+ OMM ‘G3CTION ‘AVA-Z ONd d
6E00-00-6E N/d SIYNINGIL|
10212-10-6E N/d ‘1O 21 ONISNOH 310V.Ld3034 HOLOINNOD “<- L4 INIW X3 10N
"T-6290SE HO Z10v6L iN/d IYNINGSL NId ‘1-OVE0ZZ N/dl L
v/ ‘ AOSZ HOLJSNNOD NI H3IN3O Sp1° oAV LINJHID 2 9nd
"IX3L v 1@ HLIA GNNOH9 >0ve JLIAM ‘SAISIHQY 4135 ‘i=3avi] I
“IVNIAYSL ONIY QALY NSNT A1INd ub/1]  ©
IWNIAYSL ONIY G3LVINSNI ATINd 491/5] 4
*YOVE H31IAVIA 820° ‘ONIalvyE] 3
‘Z-$E6182 N/d JAV_1v3S SHIM
£1-S20E81 HO 1-011282 :N/d AV SLOVINOOD ITOV.Id303H ¢1-080282 :N/d dAY| a
HOLO3INNOD 9NT1d %0071 AHVONODSS HLIM S31H3S G'1 V3ISHIANS dWY NOILISOd 2
"TEZEEOZ! '3°d JN 0E9 “F5nd * ¥3A00| O
1999021 iN/d TWNIWGEL] g
*69LEE021 :N/d "3°d dA OE9 42 'v3S/M_AQOS HOLI3NNOD
010/G2_:¥3aNN 1dvd 3snd TaLL17]
LT0A ZE VYOI 3dJAL ONILDV LSVd 3snd OLY
NOI1d1H0S3a y3LLTT
$301S_HL0@
avs 21
VS 11
¥9 o1
66 6
Sot 8
101 L
XET 9
MET 5
zz v
88 €
S6 Z
AET T Y
# 3-IM |#NO1LISOd / 9@

\ / \
AN 9 9 s\ 1 \.

dhnd
NOI1lNn70s

HOLlIJvdvO
eI E]

Qo1 X2

008

ST — e b
—

N3349 T |SL° | ¥SOT
N3349 =T SQT
MOTTI3A T |SL° | V¥OT
MOTTI3A SL” vOoT1

ANId SL*® 1ot
3LIHM SL*® 66
N3349 SL* S6
AVHO SL* 88
MOTTI3A SL*® YL
MOTTI3A SL* +9

MOTTI3A | BT | SL° 9vs
MOTISA | BT | SL* v+¥S

MOTTI3A| +T [ S°1 ¥S
NMOYE | #T |S°1T 2s
NMOYg | BT | SL* 22
Movig [ +1 [S°1 ZET

Xovad | 81 | SL° XeT
Movag | 81 [SL° MET
Xovia | 81 | SsL° AET

g 81 |SL° 1ET

HOTI0O [ OMV | MWW [ON JHIM

S30IS HLiog

/ '

yd AN g

LET)
440-ONVLS
— _M_ 3ALLVOEN

zlh|'

|

je——0-0e xz1 —» -

37NAON
OHO3

0s9 —

22+ 3HIM

gon (¥, €1) (68
0S X2

oSt [z
00E 1 N a3sn LON

[V]1 NOILISOd
¥S+ 3HIM

(81 NOILISOd
2GS+ 3dIM

1] 1] R [
—_——
WYYV HOLIMS
3HNSS34d  S3A1s H1og
NMOHS sv
38V NO
1X3L INTYd

@—==0 3}

HOLJOVINOD
NIVA N

NIVA ||

Qty.

Description

Serial Number
(03300- 04421

(00001-

Part No.

Ref.

Harness Assy, Wire [T5 Ec- H20, P3, Ce]

)
)

1 1044796

v
A

Red

Fuse, Blade, 010a, 32vdc

1047470

2

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (10-2012)

122



STANDARD PARTS

Qty.

123

“ONIAIVHE NOTIAN XOvg J
SLt 81 NMOYd 2z
"Z-¥€618Z IN/d dNV_STV3S 3JUIM ¢1-SZOEBI MO 1-011282 IN/d dAY
SREMESTALIER RN | o
SL® 81| MOT3A o1
*1-6290G€ HO LI10¥6L N/d STYNIWY3L NId ‘1-0¥E0LL N/d v
VL ‘ADS2 HOLO3NNOD 3NITHIINID Sp1* dNV LINOHIO 2 onld
ww | gmv 90100 # 3gIm NO11d143S30 LN3INOdNOD
HOLOW ] TG D L D—° | _ NOILO3NNOD
annd 10471 o o _ SSINH 1504
007 7 059 05 —
g J v

Harness [Fast, Option, Ce, T5]

Description

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST

Serial Number

(00001-

Part No.
1024700

Ref.

)

1

Tennant T5 (11-2010)



WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY

STANDARD PARTS

AY3LLIVE @ J0ASE+ 0L

N EJs)

o 16°€)
o &

CHONI 1°]
V5128 453 norvnst caanalxa

Rk R (]
AElEdnoo L33 GaLvInSNI Hsd
VN WL
3L SUBA05 = _l
I3 @3LvInNsNI YNVHS (o @ troger |
3 SN o |- ost A

301N9 NOILVOITddY VINALVA YNIMHS LV3H H)IJV/ 12 A1visa
s
€1 7Iviaa —mmu
22 11vi3a
@) 4 wn @E) Vs
re°z1 C er) T~

=1

i

.wmm_ .mnw_ -mﬂo_ \\ .noow.u_
INHS 0L ¢ (1)73av1 ,I-:; ,|.~
NOTLO3NNOD INNHS . H 2,
00z
[ 2] naa/vez] [ 2] Nuesez]
- Q! vzl 3] Q
[FSod[oN a1 _M_ [Sod[oN 3amm]
EI# 310N 335 X9 Ell LHM/6L
E€1# 310N 335__11X9 o1 uNd/LL [ 2] J3A/vPT] _M_ _M_
ET# 310N 335 ¢IX0 81 NHE/822 [T 3avet] b
€1+ 310N 335 11X9 Ell Nga/Vee [-S0d[“ON ZH1A]
ET4 SioN 335 rixe[ 81| Nee/e €1 7Ivi3d T2 11v13a 2z 11vlad
€1# 310N 335 1IX9 o1 ING/G12
E1# 310N 335 11X9, ot INA/VIZ, “ONOT [ u0'E 1 WNB*2 |\
E1# 310N 33S X9 Ell AN/ 12 TEA/VPT SHIM H3JNNC 1SHIM L
€1# 310N 335 1IX9 81 TEA/VYT

HOLIO3NNOD O2H-03 :13avi
HOLO3NNOD O2H-03 0L

Tennant T5 (06-2015)

124



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1074445 (17000- ) Harness, Ele, Telem [T5] 1
A 9009990 (17000- ) Vr, Fuse, 002a, 250vdc, Cartridge 1
vV ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (06-2015) 125



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE

d
QI4d
o>
292
mma®
U
N
— S Wl osi
HOLOINNOO i
SSINYVYH ~ 1
IIXYSNVHL A
L 051
E| d
=
T
>
y g
HOK & I
m
FIXVSNYHL—
noJ
[el=q)

3n7g 81 | 9S
NV.L 21 | as
31ddnd cl | Ly
3n7g 21 | 9ot
N3349 2l | se
MOTTI3A 21 | ve
N3349 81 | S1
°ON

H07100 oMY THIM

D" 0SS

]

ONIQIvVEd NOTAN »ovid] H

T-9TEPHST

tN/d W3S 3718V0_:1-ZEEYHS] iN/d GV STVNINGIL [ON
f1-YEEPYST :N/d @Y. [ON Wwo*g HOLOSNNOD 03V3S dAV| 9

T-STEVPSI IN/d S VIS 318Y0 ION f1-/22vbS1 iN/d
S370V.d3034 19N HLIM $1-LIE¥HST N/d “HOLOINNOD [N dAv| o
g3sn LoN[ 3
YOVEA991d JIWASH [2E0° X OSe' WWB* X 0v'9 a
d3sn LoN| o
"IX3L ¥Ov1d HLIM SLIHA “T=av| @

*0-SLOSEL ONISNOH

HLIM 2-952091-2 dWY HO S3IH3S OS2 1SY4 VHlIN dAv
370V1d3034 G3LVINSNI ATINd [2E0° X OGe* 1Wuwg* X op*9| v

3Z1S ¥ 3JAL IVNINY3L [VNTWE3L

® ©
——

HOLOV.INOD
NIVA

0°001

0°001 X8

glole
OIDIO
rm v ]

38888
DIOIOIOIC
J

L 1

6 YE ¢
IN@ET]

Qty.

Description

Serial Number

01171-

Part No.
1035621

Ref.

Harness, Wire, Brake [T5, Ce]

)

1

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

126



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS

z
S
=
%

VALVE

K
Q

e

N
8
?T

&

120

[ i) [imlii] 1
=y =
gg: \
1

L 3 B|=|u

] o = B S 1 S e O

8 2|5 22|23 2 Fe k| 2 1|2

HEEEEREEEEEEEEER

o

H B E EE S B E R

géhmm°v§99§§c"\u"&a=§
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1024663 (00001- ) Harness, Chassis, Wire, Ce [T5] 1

Tennant T5 (10-2012) 127



OPTIONS

POWER WAND HOSE GROUP

128 Tennant T5 (11-2010)



OPTIONS

POWER WAND HOSE GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 65341 (00001- ) Hose Assy, Wand, Power 1
A 1 578318000 (00001- )  Fitting, Stl, Qdc, BmO04 1
A 2 578160000 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 11-13mm, Ss 2
A 3 578820000 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc, 0.25id X 1571 1
A 4 578072000 (00001- )  Cuff, Swivel, 1.5 Blk 2
A 5 1052212 (00001 - ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 10ft, Gray 1
A 6 578071000 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Bm04/Pf04 1

7 12694 (00001 - )  Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm24/Bm24 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

129



OPTIONS

DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP

Tennant T5 (06-2006)

130



OPTIONS

DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 65340 (00001- )  Wand Assy, Power 1
A 1 578060000 (00001- )  Wand, Dbl Bend, 38.1mmd 1
A 2 578077000 (00001- ) Bracket Valve Mounting Wand 1
A 3 578061000 (00001- ) Adapter, Head / Wand [17b/E] 2
A 4 1037595 (00001- )  Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 1
A 5 579112 (00001 - )  Fitting Spray Nozzle Adapter 1
A 6 602036000 (00001- ) Rivet, Blind [S2500 Drvblock] 2
A 7 578066000 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Tip [75, .125k- Jet] 1
A 8 65610 (00001- ) Brush, Power Wand, W/ Fastener, Pyp 1
A 9 578063000 (00001- ) Head, Wand [17b/E] 1
A 10 578078000 (00001- ) Retainer, Sqge, Wand [17b/E] 2
A 11 578074000 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, 300.8mml, Wand [17b/E, G] 2
A 12 578124000 (00001- ) Bracket,Axle,1hole,17b/E 1
A 13 578439 (00001- ) Nut, Thumb, M6 X 1.0, 30d 1
A 14 613732 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, Conical 15mm 1
A 15 578143000 (00001- ) Screw, Set, M6 X 1.0 X 40, Cuppt, Ss 1
A 16 578126000 (00001- ) Axle,Wand,17b/E 1
A 17 578125000 (00001- ) Wheel, 41.3d, 19.1w, Rbr 2
A 18 578123000 (00001- )  Bracket,Axle,3hole,17b/E 1
A 19 578155000 (00001- ) Handle Widt, Wand 1
A 20 578154000 (00001- ) Bracket Handle Wand 1
A 21 578091000 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm04, Plug 1
A 22 578164000 (00001- ) Grommet,0.38”1d,0.62"Gd,.06"Gw 1
A 23 578821000 (00001- ) Hose 1/4id X 3/8od X 1.22m 1
A 24 578161000 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, 8- 11mm, Ss 1
A 25 578094000 (00001- ) Fitting, Nyl, Str, Pm04/Bm04 1
A 26 578064000 (00001- ) Valve, Cntrl, Water 1
A 27 150208 (00001- ) Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm02, Plug [Skhd] 1
A 28 20399 (00001- ) Bolt, Carriage, .25-20 X 0.75 2
A 29 200304017 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, M6.4 X 13 X 1.6, PI 2
A 30 41169 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25- 20, NI, Ss 2
A 31 07785 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.0, A2, Ss 1
A 32 1026454 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 10, Ss 4
A 33 07514 (00001- )  Washer, Lock, Int, #10, Ss 8
A 34 578144000 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, M5 X 0.8 X 16,Phl,Ss,Dn7985a 4
A 35 578566 (00001- ) Screw 4x30 Fltphl Ss 2
A 36 33932 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M4 X 0.7, NI, Ss 2
A 37 140885 (00001- ) Screw, Trs, .25-20 X 0.50, Phl, Ss 2

38 65582 (00001- )  Brush, Power Wand, W/ Fastener, Abr (Optional) 1
V ASSEMBLY

Tennant T5 (11-2010)

131



OPTIONS

WAND PUMP KIT

Tennant TS5 (04-2008)

132



OPTIONS

WAND PUMP KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9003398 (00001 - ) Pump Kit, Wand, Power, Ci [T5] 1
A 1 608292 (00001- ) Connection, Quick, Fem .375” X .25” Npt 1
A 2 78122 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf04/Pf04, Bh 1
A 3 150516 (00001- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pm04/Bm06 1
A 4 54333 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wormdrive, 0.31-0.88d, .31w 2
A 5 575501000 (00001- ) Hose 3/8idx5/80dx8” (376720) 1
A 6 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 2
A 7 1041978 (00001- )  Clamp, Hose, Wir, .85 - .90, Silver 2
A 8 605064 (00001 - ) Cap, Vinyl, 1.38 D 1.6l 1
A 9 630136 (00001- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 24vdc, 3116” Term 3/4” 1
A 10 1023515 (00001- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump, Wand 1
A 11 150017 (00001 - )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Pf08/Pf12, Cplg[Redr] 1
A 12 1023581 (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Str, Bm08/Pm08, Nyl 1
A 13 607776 (00001- ) Clamp, Hose, Wir, .73 - .77, Silver 2
A 14 613521 (00001- ) Hose, Pvc, ClIr, 0.50id 0.750d 012.0I 1
A 15 1015486  (00001- ) Fitting, Plstc, Tee, Bm08/Bm10/Bm10, Br 1
A 16 130773 (00001- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
A 17 130787 (00001- ) Switch, Rocker, Spdt 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Tennant TS5 (04-2008)

133



OPTIONS

OPTIONAL WHEEL KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9004903 (00001- ) Wheel Kit, Pneumatic, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1 1059452  (00001- )  Tire Assy, Pneu, Grey, 2.8/2.5- 04 2.75bc 2
A 2 1048125 (00001- ) Hub, Wheel [Tapered Shaft] 2
A 3 08712 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 8
A 4 140000 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 8
v 9004904 (00001 - ) Wheel Kit, Foam Filled, Ci [T5 T5e Ss5] 1
A 1 1068472 (00001- ) Tire Assy, Foam, Hi- Dns, Grey,2.8/2.5- 04 2
A 2 1048125 (00001- ) Hub, Wheel [Tapered Shaft] 2
A 3 08712 (00001 - ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 8
A 4 140000 (00001 - ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 8
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

134

Tennant T5 (11-2011)



OPTIONS

Tennant T5 (10-2012) 135



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 24 in / 600 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 28 in / 700 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	DISK 32 in / 800 mm MODEL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mmRECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm, RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP
	VACUUM MOTOR GROUP
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP
	SIDE PANEL GROUP
	CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP
	CONTROL CONSOLE GROUP - CONT’D
	COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 10954- )
	COMPONENT PANEL GROUP (S/N 00001- 10953)
	DRIVE GROUP
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 24 in / 600 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 28 in / 700 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 26 in / 650 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 32 in / 800 mm - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD LIFT GROUP
	SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL
	SOLUTION GROUP, FaST MODEL - CONT’D
	9008847 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 07725- ), 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003907 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506- 07724) 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003810 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001- 02505) 600 mm DISK & 650 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9008887 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 08228- ), 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003908 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 02506- 08227) 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	9003812 FAST INJECTOR ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 00001- 02505) 700 mm / 800 mm DISK & 800 mm CYLINDRICAL MODELS
	SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODEL (S/N 17000- )
	ec-H20 NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN, 9011810 (S/N 17000- )
	SOLUTION GROUP, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 00001- 16999)
	ec-H2O MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN, 9007970 (S/N 05526- 16999)
	9006161 ec-H2O MODULE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN (S/N 03300- 05525)
	SOLUTION GROUP, STANDARD MODEL
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 20 in / 500 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 24 in / 600 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 26 in / 650 mm & 28 in / 700 mm
	SQUEEGEE GROUP, 32 in / 800 mm
	TELEMETRY GROUP
	ON-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
	OFF-BOARD CHARGER GROUP
	OFF-BOARD FAST CHARGER GROUP
	BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 105 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 180 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 180 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, LEAD-ACID 200 Ah
	BATTERY GROUP, OPTIMA FAST CHARGING
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD, FaST & ec-H2O MODELS (S/N 17000- )
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 10954- 16999)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, STANDARD & FaST MODEL (S/N 00001- 10953)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 10954- 16999)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, ec-H2O MODEL (S/N 00001- 10953)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10954- )
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 10954- ) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00001- 10953)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, MAIN (S/N 00001- 10953) - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H2O NANOCLEAN (S/N 17000- )
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 10954- 16999)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 04422- 10953)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, ec-H20 (S/N 03300- 04421)
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, FAST
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, TELEMETRY
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, BRAKE
	WIRE HARNESS GROUP, CHASSIS

	OPTIONS
	POWER WAND HOSE GROUP
	DELUXE POWER WAND GROUP
	WAND PUMP KIT
	OPTIONAL WHEEL KIT


